E 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, OIL SEALS AND STABIHLIZERS

...................... TYPES . e
PARY 1 2 3 3 4 4
CFG L UNUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2 1 o 8 o 3
2 2 3 3 4 4
[+ 2 5 9 1 4
1.3112 . STABIIZER, CRANKSHAET MAIN
BEARING CAP {CONT'D}
BI38E78 % * SPACER. 483 ... ... ... .. iiiiiiann. 2
6136277 SPACEREVES ... e 8 1
220427 % BOLT, 5/1867-18X2 1/4" LOCK
£129001) o e 2
9408028 BOLT, 3/B"-16X17 (128001} ................ 2
9414523 BOLY, 7/16" 14X 1" (12,8001 .............. Bigle]s 8 8
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" {12.4010) .................. 2
5125608 WASHER, 7/18° ... ... . . ... g8]8l6|8 4 4
% THRU 41229138 FOR MODELS
5042.2302, 8302,
+ FOR BVSE3 TURBO & MILITARY
ENGINES.
@ FOR 8V.53 NON-TURBO &
NON-MILITARY ENGINES,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 51114562 SPACER
AND CHART 5111462,
1.3140 . BOLY, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAP
3A 5116199 BOLT,2,3,4-58 ... ... i, 618110 8
BI3BBHT %BOLTASI .. ... i, 8
5141701 £ BOLT, @/16"-12 X B6.24" ... ... .. .. ....... g8i818/}10 10 8
¢ B125948 L BOLT ... ... 88 10 10 g
BY920838 = BOLT, /1612 X 560" ... ... ... ... ....... 41414 4
£135623 BOLT,BV-B3 ... .. i 18
5133981 WASHER (£.1001) ..ot i es. giglejto 10 8
6132715 WASHER, B3 LD X 17X .12 ... ... ... ...... H
BIABETT % SPACER(L.3112] ...t e
89420350 NUT, 9/16" 18 {12.8120} ................... 8
% THRU 4D-29138 FOR MODELS
5042-2302, 8302,
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5141701 BOLT
AND 5133981 WASHER,
# FOR 6V53 TURBC & MILITARY
ENGINES.
= FOR 8V§3 NON.TURBO &
NON-MILITARY ENGINES.
1.3145 . GEAR, CRANKSHAFT TIMING
3A7C 5116195 * GFAR, 2, 3, 4, BVE3 {R.H4. HELIX: 97
TEETHE oot PR N T O IO T O O I 1 1]
3A.7C B132648 GEAR. BV53 {R.H. HELIX; 97 TEETH} .......... 1 1
138253 BOLT, 3/8"X3/4" HEX. 80C, HD.
D128027) o 3 3
127559 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WQODRUFF (12,9350} ....... RO I T O O O O AR I O 1 111
* NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5107071 AND TQO INSURE
INTERCHANGEABILITY REPLACE ALL
CORRESPONDING GEARS.
MARCH, 1845 PAGE 4 0OF 13000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROCIYT DIESEL

CFGoL

3A
3A
34
3A

3A
3A

3448

38

3A5A
3ABA

3A5A

3ABA
3A.BA

. NUMBER

FARY

1.3001 -

5143308
6136592
5116448
5104549
5166709
5144617
8924380
B924749

g

z

1.3040
5198503
5116224
5115454
5148314

1.30E5 -

5136567
1.3056 -

5188802
1.3060

5116229

5128917
8526902

*

8924374

5196852

5127821
5199477

1.3066 -
5196851

1.3000  CRANKSHAFY, OIL BEALS AND STABILIZERS

CRANKSHAFY ASSY.

A CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS
IN 1.3001. WHEN REPLACING A
CRANKSHAFT ASSY. iINCLUDE AN OIL
PUMP DRIVE GE AR IN 4 1310 FOR A 2, 3,
4 & BY,

CRANKSHAFT ASSY., 4-B3(SPLINED} .........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY, 8VB3 ... ............
CRANKSHAFT ASSY., 4-53 . ................
CRANKSHAFT ASSY., 483 .. ...............
CRANKSHAFT ASSY, 3637 ................
CRANKSHAFT ASSY., 6VS3 (SPLINED) . .... ...
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.8850} .. .. .............
PLUG, $1/B" PIPE(12.888B0) .................
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5104B49.

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT CIL-FRONY

SEAL {SINGLE LIP 0.5, USE WiTH

S1986502 SLEEVE} ... ... ... o
SEAL e e
BEAL e e

SPACER, CRANKSHAFYT FRONY QIiL SEAL
SPACER (SLEEVE)

SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT CIL SEAL
SPACER

SLEEVE (USE WITH G188503 SEALY ..........

SEAL., CRANKSHAFT CIL-REAR

SEAL (SINGLE LIP, STANDARD) ..............
SEAL {DOUBLE L, STANDARDY . ........,...
SEAL AND SLEEVE KIT (SINGLE LiP,

TEFLON, STANDARD] (BVE3 R.M.

ROTATING UNITSONLY) ... ... ... .......
SEAL (SINGLE LIP, 0.5., USE WiTH

5196851 SLEEVE) {6VE3 R.H,

ROTATING UNITS ONLY, TEFLON} .........
SEAL (SINGLE LIP, 0.5, USE wiTH

SISBBBYSLEEVE) ......................
SEAL (DOUBLE LR, STANDARDY ... . .........
SEAL {DOUBLE LiP, 0.5, USE WITH

5196851 SLEEVE) ... ... ... . ... ...
* USED ONLY ON UNITS WITH Qi IN

FLYWHEEL HOUSING,

SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT REAR OIL SEAL
SLEEVE {WITH .S, OIl. SEAL)

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

AR

AR

AR

AR| AR

AR]AR

ARJAR

§ OF

& 3

AR[ AR

AR]AR

ARTAR

1.3000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

MPC ENGINES

AR

AR
AR

AR

AR




CFHG L NUMBER

3A
34

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

5 3

MPC ENGINES
1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, OiL SEALS AND STABILIZERS
PART 4 5
............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 17 o 8
8
1.309C - SHELL, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
A SHELL SET CONSISTS OF ONE UPPER
AND ONE LOWER SHELL.
8924357 SHELL SET{STDUNLINE} ... ... ooovennn ... AR AR
BO24388  SHELL SETLO82°US) ..ot AR AR
8924358  SHELL SETLO10"US) ... . ... AR AR
8924360  SHELLSET{020"US) ..........c.coeou... AR AR
5126663 SHELL SETL030° US) ..o, AR AR
5107802 SHELL SET {0310" 0.5.0.D. W/STD. 1D} .. ... .. AR AR
5107803  SHELL SET (020" 0.5.0.0. W/STD. D) ..., .. AR AR
514944% SHELL SET, STOANLINE TURBO .. ............
5149448 SHELL SET (002" L.S.) INLINE TURBO ........
5149449 SHELL SET (010" LS} INLINE TURBO ... ... ..
5149450 SHELL SET (020" U.S}INLINE TURBD ...... ..
5149451 SHELL SET {030 U.8.} INLINE TURBO ........
#922081 SMELL SET, TURBG (010" 0.5.0.D.
W/STDLLDY oo e,
8922084 SHELL SET, TURBQ {020" 0.5.0.D.
W/STDUEDY o
5198410 SHELL SET (STD 6,8VE3-7 HOLE} ............ AR
5198411 SHELL SET [002° US} ... ... ... AR
5198412 SHELL SET (010" U8 .ov'ivvnneninennn., AR
5198413 SHELL SET (020" USY ... ... ... ....... AR
5198414  SHELLSET (030" US) ... .. .............. AR
5107812 SHELL SET (0107 0.5.0D. W/STD. 1D) ... ... AR
5167813  SHELL SET (020" 0.5.0.D. W/STD. D) ... ..., AR
1.3100 - WASHER, CRANKSHAFY MAIN BEARING
THRUST
5116197 WASHER (STDLINLINE 53} ... ... .. ... ...... 4 4
5198755  WASHER{O05" 0.5 ..., AR AR
B196766  WASHER(D10"OS) ... ... .. oo, AR AR
5159353  WASHER(STD.6.8VE3) ... ... ............. 4
5160642  WASHER({QOB" OS5} ... ... i, AR
5192111 WASHER{0310" O.83 .. ..ovvinenn . AR
141346 PIN, 3/16"X1/2" DOWEL {12.8280} .......... al4]a
5148149 PIN, 7/32°X1/2" DOWEL (£/32°0.8) ...... ... AR|AR] AR
1.3110 . CAP., CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
5116142  CAP, INLINE 53 (CAST 0N
UNFINESMEDY .. ... .. . AR AR
5135258  CAP, V-53 (MALLEABLE IHON
UNEINISHED) .. ... . AR
5132479 CAP, V-53 {CAST IRON} {UNFINISHED} ... ..., AR
5195935 CAP, REAR MAIN, INLINE 53 {CAST
IRON}(FINISHED) ... .................... AR AR
5198506 CAP, REAR MAIN, V.53 (MALLEABLE
IRON) (FINISHEDY ... ... .. .. ... . ... .. AR
B198147  CAP, REAR MAIN, V-53 {CAST IRON)
FINISHED) .. ...... ... SRR AR
5149929 CAP, INTERMEDIATE, INLINE 53 {CAST
IRON) {FINISHED) ....................... AR AR
5148932 CAP, INTERMEDIATE. V-53 {MALLEABLE
HONIFINESHED) .. ..oy vt e AR
5149931 CAP, INTERMEDIATE, V-53 {CAST iRON)
FINSSHEDY ... i, AR
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 6 Of

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR AR

AR AR

AR AR

1.3000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT PLILESEL

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR




DEYTROIY DIESEL

CFIG

3A

3ATC
3A7C

3ATC
IaIC

PART

NUMBER . .

1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, OiL SEALS AND STABILIZERS

1.3112 - STABILIZER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN

5138768
5132695
5132902
5132903
5138578
229427

8414523
5125608

BEARING CAP

& SYABILIZER4-B3 ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ...
STABILIZERGBVBI(FRONYON BV} ........ ..

STABHIZER,BVB3 (LEFTREAR} ...............

STABILIZER BVE3 (RIGHT REAR} . ............

& *SPACER ... e
& BOLT, 57187 18X2 1/4" LOCK

f12.800% .. . .. e

BOLT, 7/16"-14X17 {12.8001} . ... .. .... ..

WASHER, 7/167 . . ... o

& THRU 4D-29138 FOR MODELS
80422302, 8302,

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5111482 SPACER
AND CHART B111462.

1.3140 - BOLT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAP

5116189
5141701
5133981
5138877

BOLT,2.3,453 ..\ ovt et
BOLT.B,BVE3 ..ottt e,
WASHER (11001} 000t

BUSPACER {13112} oot
& THRU 4D-29138 FOR MODELS

5042-2302, 8302.

1.3145 . GEAR, CRANKSHAET TIMING

51161986
8924986
5132648
5107071
138253

127859

* GEAR, 2, 3, 4, 6VBJ (R H. HELIX: 87
TEETH) ... e
+ GEAR, 3-83 (R.H. HELIX; 111 TEETH;

STAMPED 8924988} ....................
GEAR, B8VE3 {(RH. HELIX; 97 TEETH)Y ..........
GEAR, 8VE3 {(RH. HELDG 111 TEETH) ... . ...
BOLT, 3/8"X3/4" HEX. S50L. HD.

{32027} ... e
KEY 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.8380) .......

NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

5107071 AND YO INSURE

INTERCHANGEABHITY REPLACE ALL

CORARESPONING GEARS.

+ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-183526 FOR

TURBO APPLICATIONS ONLY.

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

10
10

7 OF

14

13060

COPYRIGHY 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1030} 8




PDETROIY DIESEL 53 MPL ENGINES
1.3000A  CRANKSHAFY FRONT COVER

...................... TYPES ... i
PARY 4 5 6 8 ] 7
RGO UNUMBER. ... L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ] 4 3 6 9 -
4 5 ] ] 7 7
8 7 5 7 0 9
1.3180 - COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT
A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS,
GASKETS, PINS AND STUDS IN 1.3180
AND ITEMS IN 13171, 1.3172, 4.1690
THRU 4. 1720,
5197018 4+ COVERASSY.BVE3 ... .............00ia. 1
5113657 PLUG (1B MM X 1.8 MM 4.1710F . ....... .. 2
5132754 PLUGIVALVE BEAT} .. ... ................. 2
5197146 PLUG (1.139° DIA, CUP, Ol PASSAGE} ....... 1
5116214 PLUG, 1/2 PIPE (128560} .................. §
5177173 GASKET(IBMMIM 4170} ... ............. 2
6157933 PIN, 5/16" X 7/8” DOWEL {3.4140} .. ... . ... 2
186679 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4" (128001} ............ &
179844 BOLT, 3/8".16X1 5/8" {12.8001) ............ 4
179848 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4* (128001} ... ......... 10
179851 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3" (128001} ................ 6
8921935 BOLY, 7/167-14X1 1/8" {12,800} ........... &
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.9180} .................. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} .............. 26
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200) ............. ]
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 1-8158389 COVER
ASSY, 1-6136692 CRANKSHAFT,
1-8115464 SEAL, 1 -B136454 SEAL,
1-5 136646 SUPPORT, 1-5136567
SLEEVE, 15187760 SPACER,
6-8921935 BOLTS AND 6103322
LOCKWASH ERS,
1.3161 . COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER
AN UPPER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PINS,
PLUGS AND NIPPLE IN 1,3161.
4A 5119428 COVER ASSY;INLINESI ................... 1 1 111
48 5109807 COVERASSY;BV:E3 ... .. . ... ............ i
4A 5121373 COVERASSY; 2.3 ... ....... ... ... ... 141 H
48 5126008 COVERASSY; BV-63 .. ... ................ 1
48 51280285 COVERASSY: 8VE3 ....................... t
48 5128026 COVERASSY, BV.B3 ... ... ............... 1
5119477 NIPPLE(B.2180) .................ccooviut 111
5160829 PLUG, 7/8" CUP {48001} ... .............. 111} 2 2
5146800 PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL {12.9280) ......... 2r212)2 2122
5157933 PIN, 5/16" X 7/8* DOWEL {3.4140} .......... 2{212 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 174" (12800 . ... ....... g 9 $19
186679 BOLT, 3/8".16X1 1/4° {12,800} .. .......... 12112 12
454906 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.89001} .,.......... 4 414
APRIL, 1583 PAGE 1 OF 1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.30G0A CRANKSHAFT FRONY COVER

...................... TYPES .
PART 4 B 8 6 7
CFIG LU NUMBER. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 4 3 6 2] 8
4 5 G 8 7 7
8 7 B 7 0 2]
1.3161 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER {(CONT'D}
170844 BOLT, 3/8°-16X B/8" (12.9001) ............ 4 11111119 14
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 1/4" {12.8001) ............ 12
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12,8001} _........... 12812112
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8180} ... ..., .. ........ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (1292000 .............. 1301211213123 23k23[12]13113}23
1.3162 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT.LOWER
A LOWER COVER ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 4.1690 THRU 4.1720.
40 5197415 COVERABSY.2,3.483 ... ... oo, RN 111
4D 8136274 COVERASSY., BVWBR .. ... ... ... .., 11111
4D 5108734 * COVERASSY, 263 ... ... iiennnn.. 1
4D 5109946 COVERASSY, 6V.53 . . ... ..... .. ........ 1
5174088 SPACER, 15/32° 1. X 3/8” L. {2.7860) ....... 6
5157412 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X /4% 1. {7.4013} ....... 4
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.98650) ................. AR ARJARIARIARTAR|ARIAR{ AR} AR
8115214 PLUG, 1/2° PIPE{12.9580) ... .. .......... 2
8923916 PLUG, 172" PIPE{12.9B50) ... ......vuvnn.. I B A 77
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8° {12.8001) ............ 41414
108608 BOLY, 3/8°-16X2 1/8” (12.89001} ............ 5
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 {12,900 ............ E{6[4 4
179861 BOLY, 3/8716X3" (128004} .. .. ... ... ..... 6
186282 BOLY, 3/8°-18X3 1/4° {12.8001) ............ 1t 11111 11} 717
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2"{12.8001} ............ 4 21212 4 4
455637 BOLY, 3/8™18X4" {12.8001) . ............... 21212 2
272429 BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/8” {12,900 ............ 4
180147 BOLT, 7/716%14X1 1/4" {12.8001} ........... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180% ... .. ... ... ..... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12,9200) .............. 119 1 1a]12{2it1p11111] 12
* OBSOLETE.
1.3170 - GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
4A 5121082 GASKET, UPPER 2,3,4-53 ... ornn... th1h 11 10111
4B 51240865 GASKET, UPPERBV-EZ .. ... . ... ... ... .... 1011 1
4D 5116386 GASKEY, LOWER 2,3,4-83 .. ... ... ......... AEREEE 11111
4D 5419368 GASKET, LOWEREV-B3 .. ... ............... 1111] 1 t
5132916 GASKET{OUTLINE) ... ... ... i, 1
51329185 GASKET{CENTERY . ... .. ... . 1
1.3171 - PLATE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
BIGTGB8 @ COVER .. ... .. . 1]
179816 @ BOLY, 8/16"-18X3/4” (129001 .. ... ... ..., 3|23
446202 @ WASHER, 5/16” COPPER (12.9190) ... ... .. 313
@ REQUIRED WITH FRONT COVER
5142043,
DEC., 1983 PAGE 2 GF  1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT PDIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000A  CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

...................... TYPES ... .. i
PARY 4 5 8 7
FiG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 4 3 & 9 8
4 B 6 ] 7 7
o 7 5 7 L] 9
1.3172 - GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
PLATE
5109496 * GASKET{7BO40} ..................c0ivue. 111
* REQUIRED WiTH FRONY COVER
5142043,
APRIL, 1983 PAGE 3 OF 1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

3

MPC

PART

FHS L. NUMBER. ...

aA
4A

ENGINES

1.3000A  CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

1.3160 - COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT

5197918
5158389
5142043
5113657
5132754
5197146
5115214
8177773
5157833
186679
179844
178848
179851
8921935
103341
106263
103321
163322

1.3161 -

5115428
5133674
5136143
5150362
5180021
5119477
51508289

+ COVER ASSY,, BVE3
# COVER ASSY., 8VE3

A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS,
GASKETS, PINS AND STUDS IN 1.3160
ANDITEMS IN 1.3171, 1.3172, 4.1690
THRL 4, 1720.

COVER ASSY. 8VB3 .. ......o0v ol

PLUG, 18 MM. X 1.5 MM (4.17 10)
PLUG, 627" DRIVE (VALVE SEATY ............
PLUG {1.139" DIA, CUP, OIL PASSAGE)
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE {12.9550)
GASKET (18 MM (44170} .................
PIN, 5/16" X 7/8" DOWEL {3.4140)
BOLYT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 5/8" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-168X2 1/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X3" {(12.9001} ................
BOLT, 7/16".14X1 1/8* {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180)
WASHER, 7/16” {12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.8200) .............
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 1.5198389 COVER
ASSY., 1-5136592 CRANKSHAET,
1-5115454 SEAL, 1 .5136454 SEAL,

1-5 136546 SUPPORT, 1.5136567

SLEEVE, 1-5187760 SPACER,

6-8921935 BOLTS AND 6-103322
LOCKWASH ERS,

mgzs NOT INCLUDE ITEMS IN 1.3171,
1.3172.

#

COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER

AN UPPER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PINS,
PLUGS AND NIPPLE IN 1.3181.

COVER ASSY., 2,3,4-53
COVER ASSY., 3,4-83
COVER ASSY., 8VE3
STUD, 1 11/167L.
STUD, 3 1/8"L.
NIPPLE {B.2160)

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

4 OF

s mahammmamm s
-t

[ d

[+ 1]

f %] sk

ml\?h QQAQNNQ‘MNN

1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETRO!T DIESEL

2 9 1
2 5111
9 9 0|0
0 3 4
1
t
2
2
1 1
5 3
2
2 2
<] 8
4 4
10 10
8 6
4 4
26
1
Tt 1
1
i
3




g 3

RGO

L1
4D
4D

3B
3B
38
38

M P C ENGINES

1.3%189% -

456378
5146800
186622
454906
186628
179844
179846
179848
427588
103341
103321

1.3162 -

5197415
5137108
5138830
5136879
8824380
5115214
8923916
108608
427588
179851
186282
186283
272429
103341
103321

*

1.3163 -

5136454

1.3164 -

5136378

5136377

5136546
B921838

1.3000A  CRANKSHAFY FRONT COVER

COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER {CONT'D)

PIN, 1/74"°X2" SPRING (128270} .............
PN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL {12.9280) .........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/47{12.9001} ............
BOLY, 3/8°16X1 1/2° {12900 ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.800%) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 5/8" (128001 ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12,8007 ............
BOLT, 3/8"16X2 1/4” [12.8001) ............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (128001} ............
WASHER, 3/8" 1120180y ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200% .............,.

COVER, ENGINE FRONTLOWER

A LOWER COVER ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS
N 41690 THRU 4.1720.

COVER ASSY., 23483 ....................
COVERASSY, 383 ... ...................
COVERASSY,BVB3 ... .. ... ............
COVERASBSY. BVB3 ... . ... ... ...........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.9880) .................
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE(I2.9B80) ... ............
PLUG, /2" PIPE{12.8BB0} .................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/8" (128001} ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3" (128001 ................
BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 174" 1129004 ............
BOLY, 3/8"-168X3 1/2° {12.800%) ............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X4 1/8" {129001) ............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ..............
* OBSOLETE

CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT SEAL
RING
RING, SEAL

CRANKSHAFT, FRONYT SUPPORT ASSY.
INCLUDES BEARING IN 1.3165.

SUPPORT ASSY., BVS3 TRUNNION

MOUNT .. i
SUPPORT ASSY., BVE3 STATIONARY

MOUNT

DEC, 1883 PAGE

5 OF

1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL

SN =

13

AR

11

11

LR

13

L

F ) N

13

AR
10




& 3 MEC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.3000A  CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

...................... TYPES ... ..
PART 8 8 8 9 9
SFIG L NUMBER. ... Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION _..... ... o B 8 2 51111
8 8 8 8 o0
2 & 4] 3 4
1.3164 . CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT ASSY.
{CONT'DY
5131913 WASHER, 13/1687 (34001} ... ............... & 3]
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7716 {12.8200) ............. 616
+ OBSOLETE,
1.3165 - CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT BEARING
38 5136097 BEARING, VB3 .. ... ... ... ... ... ..., H
38 5137478 BEARING, 8VB3 .. ... ... .. il Tt 111 1
1.3170 - GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
4A 5121082 CASKEY, 23453 (UPPER) ... ............... 1 TPt
4B 51240685 GASKET, BVBIWPPER) ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1 1
40 5116386 GASKET, 23483 (LOWER} ................. Tttt
4D 5119368 GASKET, BVBIHOWER) ... ... .............. 1 1
5132916 GASKET, BVBZ(QUTLINEY ... ... ... ........ 1 1§11 1 1
5132916 GASKET, BVBI CENTER) ................... 1 111141 1
1.3171 . PLAYE, CRANKSHAFY FRONT COVER
BI97658 @COVER ... ... . . i 1 IZEEE i1
178816 @ BOLY, B/16718X3/4" (128001 ............ 3 313|383 313
456202 @ WASHER, 5/16" COPPER {12.9190) .......... 3 31313 313
@ REQUIRED WITH FRONT COVER
5142043,
1.3172 - GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONY COVER
PLATE
5100496 @ GASKET{7.8040) ......................... 1 111} 1 t] 3
@ REQUIRED WITH FRONT COVER
5142043,
APRIL, 1983 PAGE & OF 13000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROQIT DIESEL

. .FIG

48

4D
4D

PARY
... NUMBER. ...

1.3181 -

£108807
5101347
5119428
5101391
5150829
5157933
5146900
180078
186622
186628
179844
179648
427588
103341
5155586
103321

1.3162 .

51008486
5197415
5138830
£103834
5119426
5126473
138222
B924380
5145014
5146648
8923916
5139988
5173334
427588
186282
186283
272428
103341
103320

1.3000A  CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER

AN UPPER COVER ASSY, INCLUDES PINS
AND PLUGS IN 1.3161%.

COVERASSY, 6VE3 .. .. ... ... ...........
COVERASSY,. 3483 ... ... .. ............
COVER ASSY, 3453 . .....................
BLUG .. e
PLUG, 7/8" CUP {48001 ... ..............
PN, B/16"XT7/8" DOWEL (34140} ........ ...
PiN, 3/8°X1 1/8" DOWEL {12.9280} ........,.
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/87 (12.80€1) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /4" {12.800%) ............
BOLT, 3/8".46X1 1/2*{12.9001%) ............
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 578" {12.900%} ............
BOLY, 3/B"-16 X 2 1/4° {12800} ...........
BOLY, 3/8716X2 1/2"{128001) ............
WASHER, 3/8" (129180} ..................
WASHER, B/18" (4.7120} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000 ... ...........

COVER, ENGINE FRONYT.LOWER

A LOWER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 4.1690 THRU 41720,

COVERASSY. 8VE3 ... ... ...............
COVER ASSY.. 3483 ......................
COVERASSY. ........i'viivmiinninnennnnn,
COVERASSY. .........ooiooiii,
FLANGE (6.2420) .................... ...
GASKET (41520} ..................o......
SCREW, 5/16".18X1" {12.8027)
PLUG, 1/8 PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE {12.8550) .. ...............
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE .. ... ..\ 0vueoni,
PLUG, 1/2* PIPE (12,9580} ... .. ... .. ...
PLUG, 17 CUP {1.1001) ....oonovnnnnnenn
PLUG, 1/27 PIPE (12,8580} .. ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8".16X3 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/8" {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/B* (12,9190} .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.8200}

DEC., 1983 PAGE

1
Tl 1
Bl 1
9
1
1
|
2
2
2
3
8
4
12
23] 13
3
23113
1
1
L]
4
7
2
4
11
4
4
12
1 OF

@
£ 40
w

1311313
13{13}13

T1E11] 11

1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

i -—y [ —

—

S

M P L ENGINES

™0

13

11

13

— - e e

ST A S




& 3

EIG L

MPL ENGINES
1.3000A  CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
PARY

NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........

1.3162 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT.LOWER

{CONT'D)

1033213 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82008 ............

1.3170 - GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
5124058 GASKET, BVB3(UPPER} .. ................
5121682 GASKET, 3483 {UPPER) .................
51193686 GASKET, 6VE3 HOWER} ... ... ... .. ... ..
5116388 GASKEY, 34-B3LOWER) .................

1.3171 - PLATE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
5108817 SEAL RING, AIR HEATER BODY (7.8040) . ...
5101391 PLUG, AIRHEATER HOLE {1.3181) ..........
180078 80LY, B/16™18X7/8" (12.800%) ..........
51555496 WASHER, 5748 (471200 ... .. ... ... ...

1.3172 - GASKEY, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

PLATE

5109496 GASKET(7.8040) ............. . o enn

APHIL, 1883 PAGE

12111

8 OF

LA RER R

1.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

12

£ak G ke

12

L G = s




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000B  VIBRATION DAMPER

oART B TS e
FG OO NUMBER (L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 6

1.3210 - DAMPER, VIBRATION

5107207 4 DAMPER (HEAVY, VISCOUS)Y ................ 1
1821394 BOLY, 7/16%-20X7/87 (12.8001) ............ 6
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12,8200} ............ 6

+ NOT SERVICED, USE B322491.

1.3230 . HUB ASSY. VIBRATION DAMPER
5178243 HUB ASSY. (INCLUDES DOWELS) .. .......... 1
5156295 DOWEL

1.2240 . CONE, VIBRATION DAMPER FRONT
5134917 CONE

1.3250 - CONE, VIBRATION DAMPER REAR

B132653 * CONB{I3240) ..., ... ... . H
* NOY SERVICED. USE (1} ONE EACH OF
5100232 BUSHING AND 5133608
SPACER.

MARCH, 1982 PAGE T OF  1.30008
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION



CFIG L NUMBER

4¥
3A

4F

4F
4F

4F
4F
3A

4F
4F

3A
3A

3A
34

CETROCIT DIESEL

PART

1.3000C  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1.3280 - PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT

NPN

5169808
5116484
51211986
5123651

5124180
5125112

5127066
5126500
5119328
5125247
5126687

186612
103321

PULLEY [CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ..... A
PULLEY {8* DA, 2 GROOVES} (ITEM 3} ........
PULLEY {5.38” DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............
* PULLEY (5" DIA., 1 GROOVEJUTEM 1} .........
+ ?UiiLEY {5.38" DIA, 2 GROOVES) (ITEM
I
* PULLEY {5.16" DIA, t GROOVEMITEM 1) ..., ..
3 PULLEY (5.38" DA, 2 GROOVES, 7.50"
DIA, 1 GROOVE) {TEM 13) . ... ... .....
& PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) (ITEM
BI(SD-BB) ...t
PULLEY {6.14" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ITEM
T R
PULLEY {5.38" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............
PULLEY {5” DIA., 1 GROOVE) ITEM 1) .........
PULLQEY {5.38" DIA,, 2 GROOVES) (fTEM
£ 34 J
BOLT, 3/8™-16X1 3/8" {12.8001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ..............
* NOT SERVICED CONVERT 7O TYPE 132.
+ OBSOLETE
# NOT SERVICED CONVERT TG TYPE 185,
& NOT SERVICED USE 5128078,

1.3280 - RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

B180291
5124182
8922884
5180629
271832

RETAINER (WASHER} ......................
RETAINER ... ... . .. .. i iinna
BECAL (CR/SHF TORQUE SPEC) .. ...........
% BOLY, 3/8™18X1 3/4"L. ... .......... sen
BOLY, 3/4"-16X1 3/4" (129001} ..,.........
% OQPTIONAL HAS COUNTERBORE FOR
HAND TACHOMETER.

1.3295 . CONE. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

5119189

CONE

APRIL, 1883 PAGE

ki

1t GF

1 1
11112
21112
7
1
3
1
111
P19
1]191
11114
2 2
1.3000C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

I RIS

M P

ik
——

c

il nae

ENGINES

[Py

ok

o —

i




5

LEG L

4F

3A
4F

4
4F

aF

3A
4F

4F

3A
4F

4F

3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

3

MPC

PART

NUMBER .

ENGINES

1.3000C  CRANKSHAFY PULLEY

1.3280 - PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT

5127G65

5127596
5128078

5127043
5127023

53100008

5108363
5109347

5109638

5139346
5170453

5172771
5109843
5131724

@ PULLEY (5.38° DIA., 2 GROOVES) {ITEM
THSD-88) ... L
4+ PULLEY (5.38" DiA, 2 GROOVES) ............
PULLEY {5.38" DIA,, 3 GROOVES! #TEM
L I
PULLEY {6.72" DA, 2 GROOVES) TEM
L1 R S
PULLEY ASBY. (5 1/2" DA, 2
GROQVES, 8" DIA,, 4
GROOVESHINCLUDES INSULATOR) . .......
PULLEY {5.807 DIA, 2 GROOVES) {ITEM
]

PULLEY (7 1727 DA, 3 GROOVES} ...........
?ULLGY {5.38" DIA,, 2 GROOVES) UTEM
?NSULATOR ASSY. {ITEM 23)
SPACER(1.3290} .........................
KEY, 3/8" X 1" WOODRUFF .................
@ NOT SERVICED USE 5128078,

+ OBSOLETE.

1.3290 - RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

518029
5157830
5180629
8922884
211632

223752

5153623

RETAINER (WASHER)
RETAINER (WASHER) .. ... .. ...............
* BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4"L. ...................
DECAL {CR/SHF TORQUE SPEC)
BOLT, 3/4"-16X1 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/74"-16X2" {12.8001} ................
BOLT, 17-14X2 1/4" (128001} ..............
* OPTIONAL HAS COUNTERBORE FOR
HAND TACHOMETER.

1.32986 . CONE, CRANKSHAET PULLEY

5118189

CONE

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

2 OF

ks

i uk
[ |

1.3000C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

L Y

TYPES
1
511
8|4

9
1
1
Tt
1
1Y
t]
212

-.uq-a:

[ Ny




LFIG L NUMBER ..

4F
4F
4F

aF
4F

3A
4F

4F
4F

3A
3A

3A
3
3A
3A
3A

CETROIT DIESEL

PART

1.3000C  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1.3280 - PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT

NPN
5170484

61289986
5170452

51281562
5131385

5136594
5170454

51315356
5131326
5147168
5134386

E170514
5131724

A PULLEY ASSY, INCLUDES INSULATOR IN
1.3311,

PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ............
PULLEY {8.38" DIA., 4 GROOVES) (ITEM
IBY it et
PULLEY {5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES, 7.50"
DIA, 1 GROOVE} (ITEM 13} ...............
PULLEY {5.38" DIA,, 2 GROOVES) ({TEM
I S e
+ PULLEY (9" DIA, 4 GROOVES} {iTEM 17) ... ...
PULLEY {5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) (ITEM
ST
PULLEY {7.5" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .............
?UiLEY {6.25” DIA., 2 GROOVES) (ITEM

)
& PULLEY {5.38" DIA,, 2 GROOVES) {ITEM
T20D-88) L. . e
PULLEY ASSY. (7.5" DIA,, 3 GROGVES} .......
4 PULLEY (7.6" DIA, 3 GROOVES) .............
FLANGE (SPLINED BORE) ...................
KEY, 3/8" X 1" WOODRUFF {12.9350} ... ... ..
# NOT SERVICED USE 5146323 PLUS (2)
5118189 CONES.
& NOT SERVICED USE 5119326,
+ OBSOLETE.

1.3290 . RETAINER, CRANKSHAFY PULLEY

5180291
531705613
5157930
5133608
8922884
271632
223782
223781
5153623

RETAINER (WASHERL _.....................
RETAINER (WASHER)
RETAINER (WASHER}
BPACER ... ... . ittt
PDECAL (CR/SHF TORQUE SPEC)

BOLT, 3/4"-16X1 3/4” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/4"-16X27 (128001 ................
BOLY, 3/4716X4 1/4" (12.8001)
BOLY, 1714X2 1/4" {12.8001)

1.3295 - CONE, CRANKSHAFY PULLEY

5119188

APRiL, 1883 PAGE

3 QF

1 1
Bli1]89
5182
8
1

1

1
111711
113131
I I

1
2
1.3000C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C

ENGINES

Ot - B3

it -




FiG L NUMBER. .

4F

3A
4F

4F
3A
3A

3A
3A

38
3B
3A
3A

3A
3A

4F
4F

53 MPpC

PART

ENGINES
1.30C0C  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1.3280 . PULLEY, CRANKSHAFY

NPN
6133939

5131109
5136421

5134223
5147168
5132656
5135992
5136438
131724

A gl}tLEY ASSY. INCLUDES INSULATOR IN
13311

PULLEY {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ............
% PULL}EY {6.387 DA, 2 GROOVES) (ITEM
* PULL!EY {6.25" Dis., 2 GROOVES} ............
PULLEY {7.8" DIA,, 2 GROOVES, 97 DEA
Z GROOVES) {ITEM A
PULLEY (8 DIA, 2 GROOVESHATEM B} . ..... ..
PULLEY ASSY, {7.5" DIA, 3 GROOVES) .......
PULLEY (7.65" DA, 3 GROOVES) .............
PULLEY ASSY. (2.5" DiA, 5 GROOVES) .......
PULLEY ASSY. {7.5" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .......
KEY, 3/8" X Y"WOODRUFF ... .............
* OBSOLETE.
% NOQT SERVICED. USE 5170452 AND
£-280.

1.3280 - RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

5180291
5157930
5133608
5135037
5109215
5128109
5187760
88228B4
2716832

223782

5153623
5120016

RETAINER (WASHER} ... ..................
RETAINER (WASHER) .............. e
SPACER ...\ttt
SPACER ...\ 'ini e
SPACER{1.30B5) .........c.ooooounionnnn.
SPACER (13280} ...........cooevveinnn,
SPACER (1.3278) ...........ccoiuinniin,
DECAL {CR. SHF. TORQUE SPEC) ............
BOLT, 3/4"-16X1 3/4” (12.900%) ............
BOLT, 3/4-16X2" (129001} ................
BOLY, 1°-14X2 174" (128001} . ... .........
BOLT, 1714 X 3 1/2° ... ... umrmniin,

1.3295 . CONE, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

5115188

1.8310 - HUB, CRANKSHAET PULLEY

5131107

1.3311 - INSULATOR ASSY., CRANKSHAF{' PULLEY

5172771
5145047

HUB

INSULATOR (1.3280) (ITEM 23}
INSULATOR {1.3280) (iTEM 23}

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

2
312
113
2
1
H
t]t
111
t
1
212
1
4 OF

1.3000C

COPYRIGHT t983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

2
412
4:31 4
-]
1
1
1
21212
1ttt
1
1
11131
1 1
1
3 1

CIT DIESEL

EATRRRT 2T
] 52
665|818
g
1
1 1
1
2 232
1
1 t]1
1
1
1
1
Titl 11t
1
1 ]
1




FIG .. NUMBER

4F
4§

4F
4F

4F
4F

DETROIYT DIESEL

PARY

1.3000C  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

1.3280 . PULLEY, CRANKSHAFY

NEN

51368438
5147168
5135582
5137477

5138171

5139346
138718

5139663
5143288

5136388
5131724

A ?gLLEY ASSY. INCLUDES INSULATOR IN
1.83311

PULLEY {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ............
PULLEY ASSY. {7.50" DIA., 2 GROOVES} .......
PULLEY ASSY. {7.50" DiA.. 3 GROOVES) .......
PULLEY ASSY. (7.50" DIA., 5 GROOVES) .. ... ..
PULLEY ASSY. (6.38" DIA,, 2 GROOVES)

BTEM 7Y i in e

PULLEY ASSY. (5.38" DIA, 2 GROOVES)

OTEM 12} oiioinie oo,

PULLEY {7.50° DIA, 3 GROOVES) ... ......
+ PULLEY ASSY. {5.38" DiA., 2 GROOVES)

BTEM 12) . e iieenenns
PULLEY ASSY. (6.88" DIA, 12 POLY-

VEE GROOVES} (ITEM 22) .. ..............
PULLEY ASSY, (7.50" DIA., 5 GROOVES) ... ....
FLANGE (2887 B.C) ... . oveeeeennns
KEY, 3/8"X1 1/4" WOODRUFF

(328350} ..ot
* OBSOLETE.

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5126687 PULLEY,
ggﬁggm SPACER AND 4-178816

L

1.3290 - RETAINER., CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

5157930
5180291
5187760
271632

5180629
223783

5153623
5160266

RETAINER (WASHER) ......................
RETAINER{WASHER} . ... ..................
SPACER(IAZ7E) ... ... .. .. iiiiians
BOLY, 3/4"-16X1 3/47 (129001 ............
BOLT, 3/4716X1 3747 {12,800 ..., ........
BOLY, 3/4716X2 1/4" (12,9004} ............
BOLY, 1m14X2 174" (12,8001} ..............
BOLT, 1"-14X2 3/4" {12.5001)

1.3286 . CONE, CRANKSHAFY PULLEY

5118189

1.331%1 - INSULATOR ASSY. CRANKSHAFY PULLEY

51456047
B172771

HUB

INSULATOR STEM 23) {1.3280)
INSULATOR (TEM 23) (1.3280)

APRIL, 1983 PAGE

& OF

1.3000C

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




BETROCIT BIESEL

EHG L

4F
aF
ap

4F
4F

3A

3A
3A

1.3280 -

NPN
5142222

51439019
5144806

5106817
8826787

8926388

1.3280 .

5180281
5170513
§130480
£13878¢
9469231
9430221
8412018
271632
223752
223753
223761
5130479
23014462

1.3295 -

5119188

1.3310 .

51311607

23500432

1.3311 -

5172771

1.3000C  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT

A PULLEY ASSY. INCLUDES INSULATOR iN
13311

PULLEY {CUSTOMER FURNISHED} ............
PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROQVES)

[SPUNEDJTEM 7} ... ...t
PULLEY {8.38” DIA,, 2 GROOVES; 7.78"

DA, 1 GROOVEIMITEM IB) ...............
PULLEY (7.75" DIA,, 1 GROOVE; 5.38"

DiA, 2 GROOVESHITEM 14} ... ... ...
PULLEY {7.88" DIA., 4 GROOVES) ............
PULLEY, DAMPER {5.50" DiA, 2

GROOVESIOTEM Sy . ................o00.
PULLEY {5.38" DiA,, 4 GROOVES) {ITEM

L

RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

RETAINER {(WASHER} ............... .. .....
BETAINER{FLANGE} ............... s
SPACER ... . i e e
SPACER (130868} ...... ... .. .. ... .........
BOLT, 3/8"—16 X 1-1/27{12.8001} . .........
BOLY, 3/8"-24 X 4-3/4" {12080} ...........
BOLY, /2720 X 2.9/4" (14001 ...........
BOLY, 3/4"-16X1 3/47 128001 ............
BOLY, 3/4"-18X27 (12.80071) . ... .. ... ......
BOLY, 3/4"18X2 1/4" {12,800 ............
BOLY, 3/47.16X4 1/47 {(12.800%) ............
BOLT, 1"-14 X 1.B4Q" ... ... ...............
KiT, 6 PC5. 3/8"-24 HEX. CONE
LOCKNUT(8.4002) .. ... ... ... ... 0

CONE, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

HUB . e

INSULATOR ASSY., CRANKSHAFY
PULLEY HUSB

INGULATOR (ITEM 235413280} ..............

MAY, 1887 PAGE

& OF

1.3000C

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




PETROIT DIESEL

CHG L NUMBER

104
104
10A
10C
TOA

10C
10A
10A
1CA
10A
10A

PART

1.3600D

1.3320 - BELT, CRANKSHAFY PULLEY DRIVE

5138026
BE3137306
5126763
$433645
5132591

9433624
5126447
5136272
5126764
5134212
B126761

SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECYIVE LENGTH AY
WiIDTH SHOWN, ALL BELYTS
ARE"PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS,
UNLESS INDICATED { M.5 ) "MILITARY
STANDARD".

BELT SET {2 BELTS) (42.00°L., .500"W}
BELT SET {2 BELTS) {39.00"L., 500"W.}
BELT SET {2 BELTS) (40.00"L., 500"W.}
BELY (47,501, .380°W} ............
BELT SET {2 BELTS) {46.00"L.., .380"W.)

(FABTB) it
BELT {37.00°L., .380°W) ............
BELT SET (2 BELTS} (35.007L., .500"W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS) {52,007, .500'W.)
BELT SET {2 BELTS) (44.80"L,, .500"W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS} (48.007L., .500"W.}
BELT SET (2 BELTS} (43.76"L., 500 W}

DEC, 1983

CRANKSHAFY PULLEY BELY

PAGE

t OF

1.3000D

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




5 3 MPLC ENGINES PETROIT DIiESEL
1.30000  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELY

..................... TYPES ... o i
PARY 1 1 1 1 1 ki
LEGOLONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 1Tt it 1112111211131 113}]1
611|8l2|2]216|212]|3}7]3
7 1 3 7 4 9
1.3320 - BELY, CRANKSHAFY PULLEY DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE
"PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED {M.S} "MILITARY S5TANDARD".
10OA 5126768 BELT SET {2 BELYTS}{80.50"L., BOO*W.) ....... 1
10A 5172384 BELY SET {2 BELTS}{47.00°L,, .500"W) ....... HE I b
10A 5126763 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (40.007L., BOO"W.) ....... i
10A 5126760 BELY SET (2 BELTS} {4 1.807L, 500"W) ... .. 1
10A 5126764 BELT SET {2 BELTS} (44.80"L., BOO"W) .. ..... 1
10A 5137637 BELY SET {2 BELTS) (53.00°L., 500"W} ..., ... 1
10A 5128581 BELY SET {2 BELTS) (54.76"L., BO0"W) . ... .. 1
10C 5133517 BELT {38.00" LI{VI678} ... ... ... ... 1
10A 5126771 BELY SEY (2 BELTS} (48,0071, 500"W.)} ... ..., 1
104 5135658 BELY SET (2 BELTS) {(E8.00"., BOO"W.} ....... H
DEC., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 1.3000D

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
1.3000D CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT

...................... TYPES & oovrereerarre i,
PARY % 1 1 1
CF6G . NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4l1]alviaj1ial1isit|sin
ojal2]alalajslalr1isiB]s
1 3 [ 7 4 6
1.3320 - BELT. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN, ALL BELTS ARE
"PREMIUM® POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED (M.S.)} "MiLITARY STANDARD".
16A 5126758 BELT SET {2 BELTS) (33.00"L., .500°W) ....... 1
10A 5140927 BELT SET {2 BELTS) {28.00"L., .500"'W) ....... 1
10A 5128580  BELT SET (2 BELTS) (51,2471, S500°W) .. ..... 1
106  B12B585 BELT SET (2 BELTS}{61.44"L., 500"W)} ....... 1
10A 53471154  BELT SET (2 BELTS}{50.00"L., .500"W)} ....... 1
10A 5126759  BELT SET (2 BELTS}(36.50°L., 500°W.) ....... 1
10A 5139212  BELT SET (2 BELTS} (89.00"L., 500"W) .. ... .. 1
10A 5135883 BELT SET {2 BELTS} (62.50"L., 500"W) .. ..... _ 1
10A 5125514  BELT SET {2 BELTS) {44.18°L., .380"W.)
R AL T, 1
104  B100387 BELT SET {2 BELTS) {40.00°L,, .500°W))
1 IO 1
10A  B136270  BELT SET {2 BELTS) 56.00"L, 500"W) .. .. ... 1
10A  B13B655 BELT SET {2 BELTS) {57.507L., .500°W) ..... .. 1
DEC., 1983 PAGE 3 OF  1.3000D

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGCGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.30000  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT

.................... TYPES oot
PART ' ] 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Bi1i8f1lef1j7i1}l7ivi{s]|1}ls
si{el1]8]ej7|{8i7|l8|7i0]|8]s
[+ 4 1 7 9 3
1.3320 - BELT. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE
"PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED {M.S.) "MILITARY STANDARD".
3813277 * BELTSET{ZBELTS) ... .ei.irevrnnnnen, 1
10A  B136269  BELT SET (2 BELTS) {60.00°L., 500"W) ....... 1
10A 5172384  BELT SET (2 BELTS) {(47.00"L., 5OG™W) ....... 1
10A 5136271 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (54.00°L. 500"W) ....... 1
10A 5135882  BELT SET {2 BELTS} {57.00"L.,, 500"W)
FTABTBY i oeir e 1
10A 5130933  BELT SET (2 BELTS) (54.00"L., 500"W.)
BS) o e 1
10A 5131395  BELT SET (2 BELTS} (41.00L., 500"W) ....... 1
10A 5126771 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (49,00°L., 500"W} ....... 1
10A 5136264  BELT SET (2 BELTS} (70.00"L., 500"W) ... .... 1
10A  B13B884  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (44.00"L.. 500"W) ... .... 1
10A 5136268  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (61.00°L., 500"W.) ....... 1
10A 5146723  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (45.00°L., 500"W)} ... .... 1
10A  B136273  BELT SET {2 BELTS}{51.00"L., B00"W) ....... 1
* PROCURE FROM GMPD.
MAY, 1984 PAGE 4 OF 1,3000D

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTURS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.30060D CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LEIG L ONUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 8it1j8I1[9|1T|B8}1)18|1]911
T899 |1je8l3ja|8{9]re
8 0 2 4 & 8
1.3320 - BELT., CRANKSHAFY PULLEY DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN. ALl BELTS ARE
"EFREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED (M.S.}) “MILITARY STANDARD”,
10A 5134212 BELY SET {2 BELTS) (48.00"L, 500"W} ....... 1
10A 5130524 BELY SET (2 BELTS}H{40.50"L, BOO"W} ....... 1
10A 5131363 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (88.258"L., BOO™W.Y ....... H
10A 5130829 BELT SET (2 BELTS) (45.50°L., BOO*W) ... . ... 1
10A 5139026 BELT SET {2 BELTS} (42.00°L,, BOO*'W)} ... .. .. H
10A 5136267 BELY SET {2 BELTS) {64.00"L., .BOO™WY} ....... 1
104 5132386 BELT SET {2 BELYS){30.00"L., BOC'W} ... ..., 1
10A 5173880 BELY SEY (2 BELYS) {32.00°L, BOO'W] ....... 1
10A 5130528 BELY SET {2 BELTS) {45.14"L,, 500"W} . ... ... H
1CA 51305286 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (43.00"1., BOO"W.} ... .. .. 1
10A 8136265 BELY SET (2 BELTS}{69.00°L., .500"W.) ....... t
104 5133188 BELT SET (2 BELTS} (29.00"L., BOO0"W} ... .... 1
DEC., 1983 PAGE § OF 1.30000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCGIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000D  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELY

...................... TYPES « vt e
PART 1 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gl2lol2]2ijz2i212|2i2(48(2i4
gl{oli1iolol2}isj2]9i3j0lajala
0 2 4 7
1.3320 . BELT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY DRIVE
$12ES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE
"PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED {M.5) "MILITARY STANDARD",
10A 5133319  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (48.00"L., .500"W}
S ot 1
10A  B130523  BELT SET (2 BELTS) {39.38°L., 500"W) ....... 1
10A  B135289  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (36.00"L., BOC"W.) 1
YR - T S
10A 5136266  BELT SET (2 BELTS} (68.00"L., BOO™W) ....... 1
10A 5135883  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (63.00°L., 500"W)} ....... 1
10A 5135288  BELT SET {Z BELTS){31.00°L., .500"W)
LABTE) o i i 3
10A 5135665  BELT SET (2 BELTS) (58.00°L, 500*W) ... .. 1
10A 5184742  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (41.00°L,, 380" W)
ASITABTBY oo 1
10A  B137457 BELT SET {2 BELTS) (41.00"L., .500"W.)
MSY ot e e 1
10A 5135882  BELT SET {2 BELTS){57.00°L., BOO'W) ... ... 1
10A 5135842  BELT SET {2 BELTS) {55.00°L, 500°W) ....... 1
10A  B13B880  BELT SET {2 BELTS) {37.00"L., 500"W)
(ZUB75) ot e 1
10A 5137300  BELT SET (2 BELTS) (35.00"L., 500"W) :
- I AR
10A  B139026  BELT SET {2 BELTS) {42.00"L, B00"W) .. ..... 1
MAY, 1987 PAGE 6 OF 1.3000D

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL B3 MPFC ENGINES
1.3000D  CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELY

...................... TYPES ot
FART 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
CEIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ ajzislz2lsizislz2lel|l2l7i2]7
6laj1]s sigle|t|7]|sl7]9]s
7 0 1 8
1.3320 - BELT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH AT
WIDTH SHOWN, ALL BELTS ARE
"PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS, UNLESS
INDICATED {M.5)) "MILITARY STANDARD".
10A 5139212  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (59.00°L., .500"WJ ....... 1
10A 5140186  BELT {50.00"L. 1.28"W){POLY-VEE) ......... 1
10A  B135884  BELT SET {2 BELTS) {44.00°L, .500°W}
79578} oottt et 1
10A  B141154  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (§0.00°L., .500"W)} ... .... 1
10A 5135880  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (37.00%L.. .500° W)
798781 it e 1
104  B137108  BELT SSE"? {2 BELTS} (46.00"L., .500"W.)
S i 1
10A 5140747  SBELT SET {3 BELTS} (67.00" L., 800"
W e e e 1
t0A 5121340  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (50.00"L., .500"W)
IMS){12.4045} ... ... ... .. ............ 1
t0A 5142322  BELT SET {2 BELTS} (44.00" L., 500"
WIMS) oo 1
10A 5144726  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (46.00%L., 500" W) .. ... .. 1

10A 5146723 BELT SET {2 BELTS) (45.00°L., .500"W.}

104 5143240 BELT $ET {2 BELTS} {34.007L., .BO0"W.)

10A 5147900 BELT SET {2 BELTS) (45.00°L., .B00"W.}
M.5.

{
10A 5104780 BELT SET (2 BELTS) (40.00" L, .500"
Wi

DEC, 1883 PAGE 7 OF 1.30000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DPIESEL

PART

1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

DFG L ONUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

SAB
BAB

$A.B
BAB

5A
SA
BA

14001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.

5145500
51770285
3229333
5121582
5121047
5116304
5118213
1186305
5124362

5124263
£124264
51207583
51266713
5143270
8408129
9410928
9412018
9410215
84131639
9409808
94312020

£OR TYPE 306 USE TYPE 378.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.

*C* INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
*NC” IS NON-CHAMFERED.

FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #23(CH. ... ....onn..
FLYWHEEL ASSY. [SAE #2){NC}........... ..
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #1)(NCY......... s
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #2)(NC}.............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3)(NC}. ............
FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE B4} INC}. ............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #4}INC}. .. ..........
FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE #31INC}. . ...........
* FLYWHMEEL ASSY. (SAE #2) {5138586)
NG ottt
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 24N . ... ...... ...
+ FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #4)INC}. ............
PLATE, SCUEF (BOLT RETAINER) ... .. ........
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER} .. ... ... .. ...
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER} ... . ... .....
BOLT, LOCK {1 3/4"L){12.800%) ......_ .....
BOLY, LOCK {2 174" L) {12.900%) ... ........
BOLY, LOCKI2 174" L} ... oo,
BOLT, LOCK (2 $/2°L) (12.908%) .. .. ... .....
BOLT, LOCK {2 3/4" L} {12.8001}
BOLYT, LOCK {Z 7/8° L}{12.9001} ...........
BOLT, LOCK (3" L} ...t
* NOT SERVICED; USE ASSY, SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES,
+ OBSOLETE.

14010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

5110894
5188030
5112743
5116301
5116289

GEAR(SAE #2102 TEETH) . ... ... ... .. ...,
GEAR [SAE #2102 TEETH) ......... .
GEAR (SAE #£1- 118 TEETH) .. ., .............
GEAR (SAE #3126 TEETHY . ...... ... G
GEAR {SAE #£4.111 TEETH)

14040 - BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT

907302
55442%
906886

FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED HERE. REFER TO 8.1450,

BEARING (N.D. 299805X1878}

% BEARING IND. 7805L%C) ..................
BEARING {N.D. Z98B06PLRICY .. ..........,
% NOQT SERVICED, USE 907302.

ALG., 198O FAGE

1 OF

1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETROIT DIESEL

g 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

PART

..................... TYPES ...
: B8 2 2 3
PG L NUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ & 329 91310131 2:3
8199 481710811012
c 3 o 8 1

1.4045 - RETAINER, CLUTCH PILOT BEARING

E108008 RETAINER {(PRESSED IN CRANKSHAFT)

(1.4001}

(T, 1878 PAGE 2 OF 1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



E 3 MPC ENGINES DETRQCIT DIESEL
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES e
PART 3 3 3 2 3
FHG LU NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. .. ... 2{31213:2 3:18313;3;3
41216121812|0;3372]3 3
& 7 1 3 &
1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
“C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
TNCT 1S NON-CHAMFERED.,
8A £116418 ELYWHEEL ASSY (SAE FAIING) .. .. ... .. ... i
SAB 51182286 FLYWHEEL ASSY [SAE £3HIINCy ... ... ... ... 1
BA 5118227 FLYWHEEL ASSY. [SAE #3)INC) .. .. ... ... ... 1
548 51198485 FLYWHEEL ABSY. [SAE #3MNC). ... ... .. ... 1
SAB B11937E FLYWHEEL ASSY (BAE FINC ... ... ... .. 3
8AB 5124929 FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE £33(NC)... ... ...... H . 1
A 5116359 = FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £33 INCHSD-141}. ... .. H
5A B122954 FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #21(NC}............. H
5A B118306 * FLYWHEEL ASSY {BAE H3I(NGY .. ... ... . ... i
84 118316 » FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3IINC) ... .. ........ 1
A 5124627 FLYWHEEL ASSY [SAE H3IINCH .. ... .. ...... %
548 B126671 PLATE, SCUFF {BOLY RETAINER) .. ... ... .. ... IR EEREER 1T 13 vyt
5A.B 89409128 BOLT LOCK {1 3/4"LJ(12.9001 .. .......... ]
sAR 5409512 BOLT LOCK 271 ... o ]
saB 8412018 BOLT, LOCK{Z 178" L) ............ e E16!6]6:18]686 68376186 &
* OBSOLETE .
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5148152 AND
§116301.
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
“AB 5116301 GEAR(SAE #3126 TEETHY . ... ... ... ....... LI A T T I O I B L I I
% -3 5116289 GEARI(SAE #4111 TEETHY ... ... .......... 1
vAR 5116302 GEAR(SAE #2-I3BTEETH} ... . ... ....... H
MAY, 1878 PAGE 3 OF  1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1578 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
LFIG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... 41314 4|1316513:i6i3[6]3
014174 5|65 6|38
€ o 7 2 4
1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010,
"C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.
"NCY IS NONCHAMEERED.
54,8 51248056 ~ FLYW&H?&L ASEY. (SAE #£2}{5138224)
NG e 1
A 5119184 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE Z2IINGY .. ... ....... 1
54,8 5125877 FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE Z2I{NC)............. 1
BA BI24473 4 FLYWHEEL ABSY {SAE &2)iNCY. . ... ... .. ... 1
BA 5125185 FLYWHEEL ASSY (BAE #AIMNC). ... .. . i ) e b o] o} s
58 5125346 ELYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3)INCH. .......... .. 1
BA BI26192 o FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE Z4)INCH. ... ... ... ... 1
EB 5123831 FLYWHEEL ASSY SAE F2IING ... .. ... ... .. i
5A 5103818 -+ FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE#3I(NCY. ... ... 1
Ea B126527 FLYWHEEL ASBY {SAE ZIIMNCH. .. ... .. ... i
54 5126865 £ FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #4NCY. ... ... . ... i
B4 51268181 = FLYWHEEL ABSY (SBAE B2IINCYH. . ........ ... i
SA.B 5126671 PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER) ............. 1] Tl 1Tl L0 RO AR A A
54,8 51206783 PLATE, SCUFF BOLT RETAINER) ... .......... 1
SAR 8408129 BOLT, LOCK {1 8747 L) {12.8001) .. .. ....... & &
S5AB 89412018 BOLT. LOCK{Z 144" L) ... ... ... o, §]Bi 61686 § & 6
S5A B 2412016 BOLY LOCK {2 1/2" L) .. ... . s, &
AR 9412019 BOLY,LOCK{Z B/B L) .. .. ... ... . ........ &
* NOT SERVICED; USE ASSY. SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES,
+ OBSOQLETE
# NOT SERVICED: USE 5128756 PLUS
50-114.
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
EAR 5116302 GEAR (SAE #£2-138 TEETH) ... ... oLt 1114111 1
SAR 5116301 GEAR (SAE #3128 TEETH) ... . ..., ........ 1 it 1101
548 51162858 GEAR (BAE #4111V TEETHY . ... ... L. .. ... 1 1
£a.B 5188030 GEAR (SAE £2.102 TEEYM} .. ... ... .. ... 1
1.4040 - BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT
FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED MERE, REFER TO B.1450.
BA S0E8BE BEARING (N.D, Z8OB06PLRICY ... ..., ..... i
BA 207594 BEARING (N.D, Z888B0BX1C) ................ 1
MAY, 1878 PAGE 4 OF 1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



mPC

PART

RGO NUMBER

TN
BA,

BA
5A.B

5A
{=E)
BA
5a
5A.8
BAB
EAB
EAE
SA.B
EAB
HAB
EA8

5A.B
8A.8
£A.8

BA
5A

ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSBY.

s126587
5126414

5127263
5127040
5109231
5125980
5128756
5127468
5127302
5118185
ST26671
5143270
$408128
5409512
8412018
8412020
8415174

INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
“C INDICATES A CHAMEERED ASSY.,
N7 18 NON-CHAMEERED.

FLYWHEEL ASBY. (SAE B3I INCY. ... .. ..., ...
% FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE £2) (NG
(BA3BZ24) . .. . ..
FLYWHMEE] ASSY (SAE #4)INCY. . ... ... ..
FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE E2HINCY. ... .. ...
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #23(NC)Y. ... ... ... ...
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE E3HNC. ... ... ...
FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE 24)INCH, ... ........
« FLYWHEEL ASSY (BAEHA)INC). . ........ ...
w FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE 31 INCY. .. ........ ..
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #25INC), ., . .......,.
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER) ., ..., . ......
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER} ... ..........
BOLT, LOCK {1 3/4" LI12.8001%) ... ........
BOLT LOCK {2 L) .
BOLTLOCK 2 1/47 LY (L. . oo e,
BOLT, LOCK 3" L} .. .. . e
BOLT LOCK @B /27 L) oo o
+ OBSOLETE.
% NOT BERVICED; USE ASSY, SHOWN N
PARENTHESES.
= NOT SERVICED; EXPERIMENTAL PART
GNLY.

140310 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

E116202
5116301
5118289

GEAR (SAE #2 . 138 TEETH)
GEAR(SAE #3126 TEETHI .. ..............
GEAR [SAE #4 - 11T TEETHY ... ... ... ......

1.4040 . BEARING, CLUTCH PILDT

807302
254283

FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED HERE, REFER TO £.1450,

BEAHING (N.D. BB605X1878)
BEARING {N.D. 77802X1C}

MAY, 1878 PAGE

& Of

1.AQ00A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROGIT DIESEL

e
g3
5: 8
g
1
1
1¢1
616




DETRO!T DIESEL & 3 MFPC ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES . .
PART 3 4 4 4 4 4
CFG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... .. Gila4|l0j4i114]1114:1314]414
Tlo CiT|1jEl2:714(3:4
8 2 5 1 4
1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY,
INCLUDES GEAR IN 11,4010,
"Cr iINDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
"NC 1S NON-CHAMFERED.
Ba B12808B2 FLYWHEEL ASSY [SAE #2HINCH . ... . ... L 1
£4 BE1270%7 * FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE EXHING ... ... L H
BA 5125185 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE Z31(INCH. ... ... ... 1
5A £129196 FLYWHEEL ASBY {SAE B3N ... .. .. .... %
858 B128278 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE H#2IINC). ... ... . ... 1
A 5126821 @ FLYWHEEL ASEY. (SAE #2) INC (D87 ... .. 1
-2 5128356 FLYWHMEEL ASSY {BAE FINCY. ... ..., .. 1
B127241 ELYWHEEL (POWER TAKE-OFF} (B.1008) .. ... .. 1
BA 5147082 FLYWHERL ASSY [(BAE Z3INCH. ... ..., .. 1
5A 5118213 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE H4ING .. ........... 1
BA 5108587 FLYWHEEL ABSY {SAE 4JINCY, ... ... ... .. 1
5AB B10OBG14 FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE 23 ING) .. . ., b 1
8A.B 5126671 PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER} .. ... ........ RN (B I 11
BAB 5127282  + PLATE SCUFF{BOLT RETAINER) ............. 1
BAB 5143270 PLAYE, SCUFF BOLT HETAINER) .. ... ..., .... 1
5A.8 9415627 BOLT, LOCK {1 3/8" L){B100S) . .. ... ...... 4
54.8 8408129 BOLT. LOCK {1 374" L) {12.8001) ........... &
848 5408512 BOLT, LOCK 2 L) ... i €
BAB 8412018 BOLT.LOCK 2 /4 L)y . € & & & Ejet e
5A.8 8412018 BOLT. LOCK{Z2S/8 L ... ..o i, &
Eap 8415174 BOLT, LOCK {3 1/27 L) .. .. e 6
* ALSQO INCLUDES BUSHING IN 1.4040.
@ NOT SERVICED. USE 6108231 PLUS
1-2544 10 BEARING.
+ OBSOLEYE
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
EA.B 5116302 CEAR (BAE 322 - 13BTEETHY . . .. ............ 1 L IR A
BAR 5116301 GEAR (SAE £3- 126 TEETH}. . .............. EI I I A H 1
548 briez8s GEAR (SAE #4- 11V TEETHL. . ... ..., .. 113
1.4040 - BEARING, CLUTCH PH.OT
FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARING NOT LISTED
HERE, REFER T( B.1480.
EA 807302 BEARING (ND. Z0980BX1878) .............. 1
BA Q04983 BEARING IND. Z99B0BXIC) ... .. .. ... ... 1 1
B126667 BUSHING ... ... ... . e %
MAY, 1879 PAGE 6 OF 140004

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETRO!T DtESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES . o\veiinaerniaaninanns
PART 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4lalajalsla|blale|ale
s(alo(s5({3is({8l6/0{6 6
8 4 9 3
14001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.
FOR TYPE 447 USE TYPE 347.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010,
*C* INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
“NC* 15 NON-CHAMFERED.
58 5100173  FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE#1)INC) ............. 1
58 5109023  FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE #3)(C) .............. 1
58 5109042 = FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #1) (C) (SD-146) ... ... 3
BA 5109238  FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)INC} ............. 1
5A  B109288  FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2) (NC) ............. 1
BA 5109029 . FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)INC) ............. 1
58 5108429  FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2){NC} ............. 1
BA 5109436 .+ FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #2) (NG} ............. 1
58 5109231  FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2){NC} ............. 1
58 5109628 * FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)INC) ............. 1
SA 5109405 i FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #1)

(NCHSD-187) ...\t einenannn, 1
5AB 5126671  PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER) ............. N EEEEERESEE K RS ENENE
5AB 9409128  BOLT, LOCK 1/2°-20X1 3/4” {12.8001) ... .. .. 6 6
SAB 9409512  BOLT, 1/2720X2" ............ccveiiiiis. 6l6}s6
5AB 9412018  BOLT, 1/27-20X2 V4" ... ..........o.ii0. 6 6|8 6 6

+ OBSOLETE, NO REPLACEMENT.
* NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
1-5 109023 FOR MODEL 5062-3000 OR
1.5130544 FOR MODEL 50627000,
= NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5148152, (1)
5116302 AND SD-148.
# NOT SERVICED, USE FLYWHEEL BLANK
5149205 AND RING GEAR 5116302
AND $D-197.
1.4010 . GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
SAS  B116302  GEAR(SAE #2- 138 TEETH) ................ 1 1 A EREEERE 1
5AB  B116301  GEAR{SAE #3- 126 TEETH) ................ 1
BAB 5109022  GEAR (SAE #3- 93 TEETH) (LH. BENDIX
CHAMFER) ... .. ivveiiniseininnans, 1 1
NOV., 19886 PAGE 7 OF 1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

G

. NUMBER

PART

1.40601 -

51094680 -~ FLYWHMEEL ASSY. {SAE £2) INCHSD-1886)
162720 2 FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £31(ND)

5108989

5108821 = FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #3) {NCHSD-238)

5170817
5162984
5108873

5179194 3 PLYWHEEL ASSY {BAE £3) (NG

B136522
5109028

B130802 « FLYWHEEL ASSY. (BAE #3} (NCHSD-235)
BTI79307 == FLYWHEEL ABSY. (SAE #3) INCYSED-234)

51266871
8408128
8408612
8412018
8412020
8418174
84086213

1.40%0 -

£118302
5116301
5136656

1.4075 .

£§122072
51389810
5170518
2409079
6836873

1.4000A FLYWHEEL

FLYWHMEEL ASSY,

INCLUDES GEAR IN 14010,
“C” INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY,,
"NC 18 NON-CHAMFERED.

ELYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3J(NC}. ... .........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #£3)(NC}. . ...........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 22} NG} . ... ... .. ...
ELYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE ) INCI. ...\ ore,
ELYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #31{C) ..............
ELYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2)INC) ... ... ...

BLATE. SCUEF (BOLY RETAINER} . ... .........
BOLT, LOCK {1 3/4" L.} {12.8001)
BOLT LOCK {27 L ..o i
BOLT, LOCK {2 ¥/4" L) ... .. ..............
BOLT, LOCK (3" L} ... . e
BOLT, LOCK (3 1/2° L) ... . .. oy,
BOLT, LOCK (47 L}
F OBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED, USE B1482023 AND
5116301,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE B148205 AND
5116302,

GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

GEAR {SAE #2 - 138 TEETH
GEAR {SAE #£3 - 126 TEETH)
GEAR {SAE #3 - 126 TEETH}

DISC. FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUFLING

BOLT, 3/8°18X7/8" LOCK (12,8001}
PACKAGE, 3/87.24 HEX. CONE LOCK
NUT {6 NUTS PER PKG. (8.4002)

MAY, 1878 PAGE

g OF

5 3
4 4
7Ti4l 8
&1B 1
&

1

§

%
IR
E[6

6
1§31

i

3

1
1.40004

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 M PL ENGINES DEYTROIYT DIESEL

1.4000A FLYWHEEL

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES . .
PART 5 B 5 5 5 5
CFIG .. NUMBER ... .., .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ois|1isi1|5i1[5i2[8613:15
siololvialtiselr1iel2io;s
7 b g5 7 ri 2
1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
"C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
"NC* 15 NON-CHAMFERED.
BA BE130548 = FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £3) (INCISD-148). ... .. 1
5B 5108231 FLYWHMEEL ASSY {SAE 2NCH. .. ... ... 1
54 5131388 FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE B4 INCY . ... .. ... ... 1
54 5131588 ELYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE &4 INCY. ... ...... ... 1
EB 131635 & FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2) INCHSD-145) . ... .. 1
58 B131810 .+ FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE 2V INCH. ......... ... 1
5B 5131816 -+ FLYWHMEEL ASSY. {SAE #2)INC}. ... ........ 1
5B E131382 «+ ELYWHEEL ASSY {SAE 22)INCY. ... ........ 1
BA 5197848 FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3) INCLUDES
PINFING - oot e oo 1
5A 5132807 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE £3)INC). ... ... ...... 1
B4 B131822 .« FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3{NCY. .. ... ....... 1
&8 51297114 * FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #31(NC}. .. .. ........ 1
A8 B126871 PLATE. SCURF (BOLT RETAINER) . ........... RN EREEEEREEERE B ERE
456360 PIN, 3/16"X3/8" ROLL (12,9275} .. ... ...... 6
9408129 BOLT, LOCK (1 3/47 LI{12.9001} ........... 1
5AB 8409512 BOLT, LOCK 2" 1} o ettt 8 6166
SAS 8412018 BOLT.LOCK {2 /4" L) oo, 6 6 8 6166
548 9415174 BOLT, LOCK{Z 1/2° L) o oiee e 6
5111467 WASHER (18380} . ... .. o 8
5108435 WASHER 3/8" 124010} .. ... . ... 6
+ OBSOLETE.
* RING GEAR NOT AVAILABLE
SEPARATELY.
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5148152 AND
5116301,
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5148152 AND
5116302,
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
5AB 5116302 GEAR(SAE #2 - 13BTEETHI. .. ............. 1 11
EAE  B116301 GEAR [SAE #£3- 126 TEETH ... .. ... ....... 1 EEIREE
BA, 5116289 GEAR {SAE #&- 111 TEETH) ... ..., ........ 11
1.4040 - BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT
FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED HERE, REFER TO 8.1450,
54 804983 BEARING (N.D. ZOOB05X1CH ... ..o rrn.. . 1
54 954294 BEARING (N.D. BBO2EXIKES) ... ... ........ i
54 807187 BEARING (N.D. ZO960AXICH ... .. .0.oen.s. 1
MAY, 1878 FAGE $ OF 1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPL ENCGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ..
PART 5 B 5 5
CNUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ¢gipis|6iv1|Bl1: 62635
E(o|0:1913 . 1{86;1 210:3
7 2 -] 7 7 2
14080 - COUPLING, ENGINE DRIVE SHAFT FLEXIBLE
BI1B1678 COUPLING ... ... ... . iiciiiiiaiiineen, 1 ki
9408079 BOLT, 3/B71E6XT/B" LOCK (12.8001) .......... g 8
MAY, 1878 PAGE 10 OF 1.40004

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGTY

FART
G L NUMBER

1.4001%
NPN
5A 5132876
54 5129058
68 51338612
5A 5132866
58 £133347
5B 5133503
Ba 5138224
BA 5133624
BA 5134085
B4 5132878
BA 5134183
SAB 5126671
8409128
EaB 2408512
5AE 8412018
14008
5121748
6525225
1.4010
5AB 5116302
5A.8 5116301
1.4040
NPN
EA 807302
5A 904882
1.4060
5133830
5408078

LIES E L

1.4000A FLYWHEEL

- FLYWHEEL ASSY.
INCLUDES GEAR N 1.4010

T INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY,,

"NCT 18 NON-CHAMEERED.

FLYWHMEEL ASSY. iICUSTOMER
FURNISHED}

= FLYWHEEL ASSY. {BAE 3} INCHSD-1B0} . ... ..

FLYWHEEL ASSY.
FLYWHEEL ASSY.
% FLYWHEEL ASSY.
FLYWHEEL ASSY.
-+ FLYWHMEEL ASSY.
FLYWHEEL ASSY,
FLYWHEEL ABSY.
FLYWHEEL ASSY.
= FLYWHEEL ASSY.
+ FLYWHEEL ASSY.

BOLT. LOCK {2 L.}
<+ OBSOLETE

[SAE £3) INC)
{SAE 23} NC}
{SAE £3) INC)
{SAE #2} {NC}
{SAE #2} NG}
{SAE #2) (NC}
{SAE #3) INC}
(SAE £2) {NC)
{SAE 22} {NCYSD-144}
ISAE £2} NC)
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER
BOLT, LOCK {1 3/4" L] {12.8001)

BOLY. LOCK {2 1/4" L) ... ...

= NOT SERVICED, USE 5149152 AND

5116301,

% NOT SERVICED; USE 5136138,

- SEAL, FLYWHEEL Ol

- GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

GEAR (SAE #2 - 138 TEETH)
GEAR (SAE £3 - 126 TEETH)

- BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT

FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
VISTED MERE, REFER TC B.1450.

BEARING (CUSTOMER FURNISHED)

BEARING {N.D, Z89605X1978)
BEARING {N.D, Z28805X1878)

- COUPLING, ENGINE DRIVE SHAFT

FLEXIBLE
COUPLING ASSY.

BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" LOCK {12.9001}

MAY, 1878

PAGE

E3 M¥PC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES
5 2] & 5
3:165|3i514:8:586|(68
5:13:i8|14:1214:115%
& 0 e 3
s
H

1
'
1
1
1
1
1Tyt [ vetfr[1ed

&
6| 6 61618616

1] v
LI I B O I B
1

3

g
11 OF 1.40004

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

5
ElIE|6 6
BElIEBEl2] 6
8 4
i
9
1
1
1 111
6| & <]
&
H
H
% H
H 3
1
3




5 3 MFC ENCGINES DETROIYT DIESBEL
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ..
PART -3 B =3 ] [ 5
CFIG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 686 |BIT I B|IBIE I B]|Ein|B
Ejieigl7zisi7zi2igigioig!ls
Vi 3 & 6 0 8
14001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY,
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
“C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY..
*NC* 1S NON.CRAMFERED.
BA 5134216 FLYWHMEEL ASSY. {SAE#2)INC) . ... . ... ... i
BA B131075 -~ FLYWHEEL ASSY {SAE Z21NCY. ... ... ... .. 1
58 5134417 ELYWHEEL ASSY {SAE #2IINCH. ... ... ..., 1
5B E134743 > FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE 221(NC) . ............ 1
5A E135215 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE $21{NC). . ... ... . ... 1
EA BE1313281 . FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE #33iNCH. ... . ... ... 1
BA 5135264 FLYWHMEEL ASSY. {SAE #3I(NC). ... ..., i
BA B1B35237 & FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3HING) . ............ i
58 B135433 .+ FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE #23(Ch . ... ... ...... 1
B4 5135744 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE ZZINO . ............ 1
5A BE1B1673 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE £2YNC) . ............ 1
BA 5136138 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE 31 NC . ... ... ... .. 1
5133530 COUPLING ASSY, FLEX. DRIVE . .. .. ... ...... 1
BAB 5126671 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLYT RETAINER) . ............ 141 11114 1
EABE 5120783 PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER) . ... ......... 111 1 1
EAR 5143270 PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT BETAINERY .. .. ... ... .. ' 1
8409129 BOLT, LOCK {1 3747 L3{12.800% ........... 6
B4R 9408512 BOLT, LOCK {27 L) .. . i, 6 6 6
5A,B 5412018 BOLT, LOCK{Z 1747 L) .. ... s, R &
9410825 BOLT, LOCK {2 1/47 LI(12.9001) ........... 6
548 8411631 - BOLT, LOCK {2 3/4° 1L} {12.9001) ........... &
8412020 BOLT. LOCK (2" L) . i &
RAB BAIB1T4 BOLT, LOCK (B /27 L) oo & &
$40H079 BOLYT, 3/8"16X7/8° {12.8001 ... .......... 8
oAB 8400532 BOLT, 9/16%18X2° (128001} .............. [
BAE  9DA0DBO0SB BOLT, 8/16"18X2 7/B" {12.800% ... ........ &
+ OBSOLETE
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
548 E116302 GEAR{SAE 22 - 138 TEETH} .. .............. 1 1
BA.B 5116301 GEAR{SAE 3 - 126 TEETHL, .............. . 1 11 t1 1 3 1
5A.R 51BBO30D GEAR BAE 2. 102 TEETH) . ............. .. il 1
BAB 5110884 GEAR (SAE £2 - 102 TEETH) (R.M.
BEmnuiX CHAMFER) ... .o 1
1.4040 . BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT
FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED MERE, REFER T B.1450, _
BA 804883 BEARING {N.D. ZES605X1878B} ... .. ...... 1 E
MAY, 1978 PAGE 12 OF 140004

COPYRIGHY 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ...
PART & & [ 6 €
CFIG O NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . ... eiel0i6!l 0 1161 2
3j0186,0 O:1i1 |52 42
4 € S 2 6
1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY.
INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
"CTONDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
"NC* 18 NON-CHAMFERED.
8A 5132083 = FLYWHEEL ABSY. {SAE 23} (NCYHSD-145) .. .. .. 1
Ba 5136532 = FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE 3} iNCUSD-153) . ... .. 1
o B13869877 4+ FLYWHEELASSY. (SAE #3NCH. ... ... .. ... 1
A 5133478 FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE £2IWNCH. ... ... ... ... 1
SA 5136721 FLYWMEEL ASSY {SAE Z3HNCY. . ... ... ... 1
5B 5136542 LYWHEEL ASSY, {SAE #24(NC). ... ... ...... 1
BA 5136878 . FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE B2IINCY .. ... ........ 1
54 5138770 FLYWHEEL ASEY. (SAE #2UINC). .. ........ .. 1
BA B137118 FLYWHMEEL ASSY {SAE #RHINGY ... ... ... ... 1
BB 5137448 FLYWHEEL ASSY [SAE £1INCy. .. ... . ... .. 1
5A 5136046 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE £31INC) . ... ..., ... I
58 Siasges FLYWHEEL ASBY. {SAE 231{C} .. ............ 1
4.8 5126671 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER) ......... ..., 1 11111 1811141
BA.B 5131590 PLATE, SCUFF BOLT RETAINER] ............. i %
5AB 120783 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER; ... . ......... 1
548 5143270 PLATE, SCUFF {(BOLT RETAINER) .. ... .. ...... 1
54,8 8400128 BOLY, LOCK {1 374" LI{IZ.8001 .. ... .. ... &
S4B 8408612 BOLT.LOOK R L) ..o e 616
SAB 8412018 BOLT, LOCK {2 /4" L) ... ... ... ... .. ... 616 §186 6l &
S4B 2410828 BOLT, LOCK {2 /4" 13112800 ... ........ &
Ea.B 8412020 BOLT. LOCK {3 L) L .l &
5AB 89415174 BOLT LOCK B /2" L) . o v -]
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5149152 AND
5118301,
+ OBSOLETE
14010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
5AB 5116302 GEAR (SAE 22 . 13BTEETH) .. .. ...... ... ... 1 LIS O I I 1
5AB 5116301 GEAR(SAE 3 - 126 TEETH) .. .. ............ 1y H 1 1
548 BI1OB0Z2 = GEAR({SAR#I-93TEETH)................. H
BAB 5130545 R GEARBAE B3I 83TEETH), . ... ... .......... H
w L4 BENDIK CHAMEER
# R.H. BENDIX CHAMFER,
1.4040 - BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT
EOR CLUTCH PILOT BEARINGS NOT
LISTED HERE, REFER TO 8.1450.
B4 807302 BEARING {N.D. 288605X1978) .............. H
B4 804083 BEARING {(N.D, Z88505X1¢H ... . ..., 1
BaA 807084 BEARING {N.D. Z89BO7L1C) ................ t
MAY, 1878 PAGE 13 OF 1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§E3 WNMPFC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART [ [ 8 e 6
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oieloleioc|[eiv1i6]1 2186
aloisjoigiolti1i6|2i4i2
9 2 6
1.4055 - CARRIER, FLYWHEEL PILOT BEARING
BEIA7B1T 4 CARRIER .\ttt et e as e 1
454808  BOLY 3/B-.46X1 $/27{12.8001}.............. 6
103321  LOCKWASHKER 3/8" {12.8200} ... ............ 6
+ OBSOLETE.
1.4060 - COUPLING, ENGINE DRIVE SHAFT FLEXIBLE
BIBBBOS  COUPLLING .o e e e ein s ' 1
B4OHOTY  BOLT. 3/B-16XT/B* LOCK {12.8001) .......... 8

MAY, 1878 PAGE 14 OF 1.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRQGIT DIESEL

FIG

5AB
SA.8

84

.. NUMBER

PART

1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

1.4001 . FLYWHEEL ASSY.

5137409
5138023
5136497
5126998
5133816
5138224
5138316
5138063
6138047
5138830

5137641
51380286
5126671
5120763
29409512
9412018
24109285
89412019

1.4010 -

5116302
5116301
5136556
5116289
5110841

1.4040 -

206986

INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
"C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
"NC” 15 NON-CHAMFERED.

+ FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #4) INC)
ELYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) {NC)
= FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) {CHSD-148)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3} {NC}
ELYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #2) {NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #2) (NC}
FLYWHEEL ASSY, {SAE #3} (NC}
FLYWHEEL ASSY, {SAE #4} (NG}
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3)INC) .............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2 Wr2.4" PIL.
BOREMOC) . o e
+ FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) {NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) {NC)
PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER}
PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER}
BOLT, LOCK{2" L} ... ... ... ... ... ian..
BOLT, LOCK {2 1747 L)
BOLT, LOCK {2 174" L)
BOLT, LOCK {2 5/8" L.}
+ QBSOLEYE.
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5149152 AND
5136666,

GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

GEAR (SAE #2 - 138 TEETH}
GEAR {SAE #3 - 126 TEETH}
GEAR {SAE #3 - 126 TEETH}
GEAR {SAE #4 - 111 TEETH}
GEAR {SAE #3 - 94 TEETH)

BEARING, CLUYTCH PHOT

FOR CLUTCH PILOT BEABINGS NOT
UISTED HERE, REFER TC 8.1450,

BEARING {N.D. Z98506PLRIC)

MAY, 1887 PAGE

8 OF

1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C ENGINES

6
4 5|66
54 6
Q
1
1
1
1
1
TPl Y 1
1
6
6|6
6
8
H
1 1




CFG

B

54
58
54
BA
5AB

5B
54
54
54
54
BAR
BAB
5A8
SAR
548
BaB

BA B

5AB
5A8
S5A.B
SAR

L4
Sh
5A

MFC

PART

.. NUMBER

1.400

ENGINES
1.4000A

FLYWHEEL

T - FLYWHEEL ASSY.

INCLUDES GEAR IN 14010,
"L INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
"NC”" 1S NON-CHAMFERED,

BENDIX

5139383 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 23} (NG}
5162984 FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #£2) INC)
5140791 * FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) INC)
5140335 » ELYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 22} NC)
5140731  * FLYWHEEL ASSY. [SAE 24} {NC}
5142071 = FLYWHKEEL ASSY. [SAE £32} INC)
5124805 @ FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £7) {NC}
(5138224}
51376887 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 21} (NG}
5126960 FLYWMEEL ASSY, (SAE £3} NG}
5132807 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 23} (NQ)
5141677 FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3) INC)
5142963 + FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3) (NC)
5126671 PLATE. SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER)
5120753 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER)
8409512  BOLT, LOCK{2* L) ........ ..
9412018 BOLT, LOCK {2 174" L) . ... ...
2410925 BOLT, LOCK (2 174" L} ..., ...
9415174 BOLT. LOCK {3 /2" L} .......
* OBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5149152 AND
5116302 PLUS SD-151,
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5145152 AND
5116301 PLUS SD-142.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTMESES.
1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
5130545 GEAR {SAE #3 . 83 TEETH) (R.H,
CHAMEER) ... ............
5116302  GEAR{SAE #2 . 138 TEETH}. ..
5116289 GEAR {SAE 24 - 111 TEETH} . ..
5184773  GEAH {SAE 1. 118 TEETM! . ..
5116301 GEAR {SAE #£3 - 126 TEETH) . ..
1.4040 . BEARING, CLUTCH PWLOT
806986 BEARING {N.D. Z99506PLR1C) .
207084 BEARING {N.D. 289807L1C) ...
507302 BEARING {N.D. Z88605X1878) .

GCT., 1879

PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

6 ,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7 .....
6| 686|916 |0,7
2:8/0i8;3,;0
6 & 4
1
1
1
1
1
1
L2 T T T T I O T T O
&
& 6| 61616
1
1] 1] 1
1
1
16 OF 140004

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETROIT LDIESEL

N [

58
54
BB
54
58

Ga
BA

54
54
88
A
5A.B
848

5AB
54 B
SAB
£A.B
5AB
5A8

4.8

BAE
548
5AB
5A.8
5AB
SAB

Sa

-« NUMBER

PART

1.4001

. 5143417

5130644
5142010
5141138
5144968

5133812
5146148

5146398
5147092
5137449
85147702
BI26671
5120783
456390

94088512
9412018
9410928
841186831
9408129
94156174
5111487

1.40004 FLYWHEEL

- FLYWHEE] ASSY.

INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
“C* INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
“NC* 18 NON-CHAMFERED.

+ FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE Z2)INC) . ... .........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £3{C) .. ............
—~ FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE £2V(NCY. . ...........
ELYWHMEEL ASSY. {(SAE £21{0) . ... ..........
* FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #£1) (5147899}
[ I
FLYWHMEEL ASSY. {SAE ZEBING) . . ... ... ....
* FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE £3)5147927
INCY ettt
FLYWHEEL ASSY (SAE 3 INC) ... ..........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE Z#3}{C) ..............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE 1 (NG ... ... .......
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE ZJINCI. ............
PLATE, SCUFF {BOLT RETAINER} .. .. ... ... ...
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER) ... ..........
PIN, BOLLL7B0™ L oo oo
BOLT, LOCK {2" L} .o ovoemni o,
BOLT, LOCK (2 1/4" L) ..o,
BOLT, LOCK {2 1/4° 1.}{12.8001)
BOLT, LOCK {2 3/4" L}{12.8004%) ... ........
BOLY. LOCK {3 174" L} {12.9001} ...........
BOLT, LOCK I3 1/2° L) .. oo e
WASHER (18360} .. ... . ... . i,
+ OBSOLETE,
* NOT SERVICED: USE ASSEMBLY
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

14076 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

5130545

5116302
5116301
5188030
5110884
51366858
5166664

GEAR {SAE #3 - 93 TEETH) (R.M. BENDIX
CHAMEER) . ... ... ... i,
GEAR (SAE 2 - 138 TEETH) ... ........ ...
GEAR [SAE 3 - 126 TEETH) ... ... .oooo..
GEAR (SAE £2 . 102 TEETH} .. ... ... ... . ...
GEAR (SAE #2 - 102 TEETH) . ...............
GEAR {SAE #3 - 126 TEETH) . . ... .. ... ...
GEAR{SAE 31 118 TEETH) . ...............

1.4040 . BEARING, CLUTCH PH.OT

804883

BEARING {N.D. Z8850BX1Cy .. ... ..........

1.4G60 - COUPLING, ENGINE DRIVE SHAFT

5133530
2408079

FLEXIBLE

oCT., 1878 PAGE

17 OF

1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1870 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

=X RN

M P

C ENGINES

7 8
818110
7101210
1
H
1
t
1
L O I
6
&
& &
i
i 1
1
K




§ 3 MPLC ENGINES DEYROIT DIES EL
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

..................... TYPES ...
BART 7 7 7 7 8
RGO ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 21731751 7j6|78i8:0;8
B:3[6:4lB;6:9|8 Gi2i0
. 4 € o 1 3
1.4075 . DISC, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING

5170818 DIBC e e 3

5122072 DISCASSY. ... 1
5107769 BIBC e 1

OCT, 1878 PAGE 18 OF  1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

FHa L

5A
8A

BA

. NUMBER

MPEC

PART

E

NGINES
1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

1.4001 - FLYWHEEL ASSY,

NEN

5347927
5124627
5162984
5162444
5102486
5102308
5102920
5102011
5133512
5103818
5104456
5148093
5106297
51268719
456390

9412018
2409512
9409129
5111467

1.4010
5116301
5116302
5116289

1.4040

807302

1.4072

5148011
§148012
9409131
6836873

1.4075

5102584
8927580

INCLUDES GEARIN 1.4010.
"L INDICATES A CHAMPERED ASSY,,
"NCT 1§ NON-CHAMFERED,

FLYWHEEL ASSY. (CUSTOMER

FURNISHED] ... 00veeninn i ainnen.
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3IINC) .............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)INCY ... .........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE £21INC) .............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2V(NC) .............

+ FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #2)INC} . ............

FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC) ... ........
FLYWHEEL ASSY, (SAE #3IINC} .. ...........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 34} INCY ... .........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE H3JINC) .. ...........
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE#3)INC .............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2HNC) ... .........
FLYWHEEL ASSY, {SAE £2)(NC) .............
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3)(NC) .............
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER} . ............
PIN, ROLL L75" L o voeereineeeeinninann,
BOLT, LOCK {2 1/8" L) ... oviennen. ..
BOLT, 1/2"-20X2° AALOCK ................
BOLT, LOCK 1/2°-20X1 3/4” (12.9001) .......
WASHER (1.8360) ................. SO
+ OBSOLETE.

GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

GEAR (SAE JE3 - 128 TEETHY ... ... ........
GEAR{SAE #2 . 13BTEETH} ................
GEAR{SAE #4111 TEETH) .................

BEARING, CLUYCH PILOT
BEARING {N.D). ZO9605X1978) ... ..........

PLATE FLYWHEEL INPUT DRIVE

T 1
ABDAPTOR .\t i e
BOLY, 3/8"—24 X 3/4” {12.8001) ...........
PACKAGE (6 PCS) 3/8"—24 MEX. CONE
LOCKNUT (8.4002) ................o.0v.
* SHOWN IN TYPE 808 FOR REFERENCE
ONLY. PART OF TRANSMISSION
ASSEMBLIES IN 8,4001.

DISC, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING

MAY, 18987 PAGE

8
o8
710
]
1
3
b
1
6|86
]
1
1
1
1
]
1
18 OF

1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROQGIT DIES

8
7i9
114
4

H
1
ii1
6186

EL




FIG L. NUMBER

A
5A
B5A
58
5A

BA
BA

PART

DETROIT LDHESEL

1.4000A  FLYWHEEL

14001 . FLYWHEEL ASSY,

8921740
B922607
8923208
513744%
£924053
8922974
8o25278
23502319
5126671
2409129

9409512
8412018
1.4610
5116301
5116302
1.4040
07084

1.40885
8923091
186628
103321

14080
23046150
6882688
1890149
9423490
0419871

1.4085
23046148
230461581
23046427

9409056

INCLUDES GEARIN 1.4010.
L INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.,
“NCY {8 NON-CHAMFERED.

FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2) {C}
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 73} (NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE 73} {NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {BAE # 1} (NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #3) (NG}
FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE 33} (NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE 43} (NC)
FLYWHEEL ASSY. {SAE #13) (NC}
PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER)
BOLT, 1/2°-20X1 374" AA LOCK
129001} ... ... e
BOLY, 1/2720X2" AALOCK ... ...oovven
BOLY, 1/27-20X2 1747 AA LOCK

GEAR, FLYWHEEL BRING

GEAR (SAE #£3-126 TEETH)
GEAR {SAE #1-138 TEETH}

BEARING, CLUTCH PILOY
BEARING {N.D. Z895071.1C} {B.1450)

CARRIER, FLYWHEEL PILOT BEARING

CARRIER ... .. ... .. ... . . i iiiin.,
BOLY, 3/8716X1 1727 (12,9001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200}

HUB, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING

HUB ADAPTOR ...........................
ARAPTOR{IBI30L ... .o
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" HEX 80C. HD,

(128021 ... . e
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2°{12.8001} ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}

PLATE, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING

FLEXPLATE ASSY. ... ..... . ... ...
PLATE, SCUFF . .
BOLY, 1/2".20X1 B/8" 12 PT. HD.

{128008) ... ... .. ...
BOLT, 1/2"-20X3/4" (12.8001}

MAY, 16887 PAGE

91t
I
210
1
1
1
111
6
6
1
H
20 OF

5 3
1111141
Di0j6]0
OO 4
89198
1

1
1
H
Tttt
8
6
618
1 111
i
H
H
&
&
1.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

-

[Ia—
LM 3SR

—

oo,




DETROCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.5600A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES ..ttt
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CEG LUNUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ...... 7lvi7i1|8]1]8]1i9 9|1
E|l7|8|8|3|8|le|9isi9in|9
7 1 5 3 8 9
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY. FLYWHEEL
5A 5119365 @ HOUSING, {SAE #£2) 2,3,4.53 {TYPE
B8] i e 1
SA 5119366 @ HOUSING {SAE #2) 2,3,4.53 [TYPE 360}. ...... 1 1
5A 5119353 @ HOUSING, (SAE #3) 2,3,4.53 [TYPE
BABY il 1
BA 5119354 @ xogs;ue, {SAE #3) 2,3.4-53 (TYPE
BA) e 1 1
5A 5119369  # HOUSING, {SAE #4453 _................. 1
BA 5119352 ft HOUSING, {SAE #4} 3,453 ........... s 1
5A 5116060 @ HOUSING, (SAE #4) 2,3,4-53 (TYPE
B30} .l 1
5A 5124207 @ HOUSING, {SAE #4) 2,3,4.53 (TYPE
BBB) e e 1
BA 5119430 @ Housszzus, {SAE #4) 2,3,4.53 (TYPE
B42) 1
10C B121179  * HOUSING, 263 ... ... oooo i, 1
5124268  STUD (1/2°13-20X2.8") ... oo, 4
BAB 5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.9550) ................. 1 1
5A8 5115214  PLUG, 1/2 PIPE (128880} ... .............. 1 EERREER N

9409126 & BOLT, B/16 -18X2 1/2 (12,9001 ............ ARJAR|ARIAR! AR| AR ARIAR| AR| AR| ART AR

9409079  BOLT, 3/8.16X7/8(12.9001) ............... TR EARNE BRERARERERE

5101779  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8” (12.8001) .............. 1

179838 & BOLT, 3/8 -16X7/8 {12.8001) .. ....... .. ... 71aR] 616 ]5]8]5]5 AR|aAn 5

9414215 % BOLT, 3/8-18X2 1/2 {12.8001) ... ... ... alalajalalstalajala 4
5AB 427588 BOLT, 3/8 -16X2 1/2 (12,8001} ............. 666 6{6l6isl6l6|6]e6
5A.8 179850 BOLY, 3/8 -16X2 3/4 {12.800%} ............. 6

8170481  BOLT, 3/8 .24X2 21/32 LOCK

(128009} . 0. i oo 3

5A8 5170489  BOLY, 3/8 -24X3 9/16 LOCK {12.9001) ....... 3{3]s3 3{3i3ia|s{sis]s
BAB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. AR|AR|AR|AR|ARIARI AR| AR|AR| AR] AR| AR

@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN iIN PARENTHESES.

# REGUIRES SPACER AND BOLT IN
1.726G.

& CQUANTITY OF 6§ REQUIRED WHTH
20-902, 3D-010, 4D-102. QUANTITY
OF 2 REGUIRED EFFECTIVE WITH
20803, 3D.011%, 4D-103.

4+ USE A QUANTITY OF “5° FOR A TWO,
"5 FOR A THREE AND *7" FOR A
FGUR.

% EFFECTIVE WITH 203-903, 30011,
40.103.

* OBSOLETE

1.5002 . SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING 10O END
PLATE

B123802 =8SHIM ... .. 1 1

= EFFECTIVE WITH UNIT 2D-465 FOR
TYPE 181,

DEC., 1983 PAGE i OF 150004
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3

. FIG

5A.8

BAB

BAB
5A.8
BAB

548
BAB

EAB
BAB

BAB

. NUMBER

MFC

PARY

1.5010
5121334
5121234

1.5030¢

5122281
179887
122408
5160568
103323

1.5040

5104506

1.5080

5116411
5156815
9419648
186625
103320
1.5060

5116391

5135935
1.5076

51309885

1.5086
5124238
5113689
5120888

8924158

ENGINES

1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING

GASKET, 2,3,4-583
GASKET, 2-63

CGVEB. FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE

COVER{PLAING ... ... ... .. ... ... .......
BOLY, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.8001)
BOLY, 1/27-13X17{12.8001) ........ ... ....
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {2.4050)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200}

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER

GASKET

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE

COVER .. voiir e,
COVER (TACHOMETER HOLE) 11.7480)
SCREW, 5/16".18X3/4" SELF.TAP
(128086} .. ...
BOLT, 8/16°-18X7/8" (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.8200)

GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER

GABKEY, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
GASKET {7.3004})

HOSBE, FLYWHEEL HOUSING DRAIN

HOSE, 3/8" 1.D. X 14" L. {1.1060)
HOSE, 3/8" LD X 12" L .. ove
ELBOW, HOSE CONNECTOR 90 DEG.

(L1100} .
BUSHING, RED. {1/2"X3/87} (12.9570) ... .. ...
* STD. LENGTH HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,.

DEC, 1983 PAGE

k]
711
517
7
141
212
212
818
212
g8
212
212
414
414
212
AR AR
2 OF

1 1
71118
8|83
1
1 i
1
21212
21212
g18118
21212
BB} 8
2 2
2 2
H
2
4 4
41214
P4 2
1
AR AR
b
1
1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY RDIESEL

[+ J SF- N AR N

AR

IR A 00 M M

AR

0000 OO M B

AR

O3 A G0 N M

AR

DR 03NN

AR

AN N

AR

W RD 2N

AR




DEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.5600A  ELYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 2 2 2 2
GFG ULUNUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oj210|210 oj2i1{2it}2
1030 18011113} 1
2 4 g 2 8
1.5001 . HOUSING ASSY. FLYWHEEL
B5A 5125268 * HOUSING, (SAE $£2)4-53 {USE TYPE
BB e H
BA B125269 ~ HC}US:ZNG, {SAE #2) 2,3,4-53 {USE TYPE .
b
5B B123717  * HOU{?!NG. {SAE JE2)6VE3(USE TYPE
3B i 1
5B B123718 * HOUSING, {SAE #2)8VS3{USE TYPE
340) e e 1
BA 5119431  * HOUSING, (SAE #3)4-53{USE TYPE 349) ... ... 1
5A B124965 @ HOUSING (SAEH#23IB3 ... ... ... ......... 1
A 5116062 +# HGUS;NG, {SAE #3) 2,3,4-53 {USE TYPE
BBy e 1
58 5123719 J-HOUSING (SAE#38BVYSE3 ... ... ... ...... 1
5A B126641 * HOUSING, {SAE #3)4.83(USE TYPE 388) ... ... 1
BA 5116060 * HOUSg&IG. {SAE #4) 2,3,4-53 {USE TYPE
B30} i e e 1 1
5126652 HOUSING, (AUTOMOTIVE} 3483 ... ......... 1
141195 PiN, 1/4"X5/8” DOWEL (12.9290) ........... 1 111
5A,8 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (1295880} ... ... ............ 1 H 1
BAB 5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE(12.9580) ................. 1 t{1hvpt]

9409126 & BOLT B/16"18X2 1/2" (12,9001} ........... ARJAR|ARIAR|AR|AR] AR ARFAR| AR AR| AR

9408078 BOLT, 3/B"-16X7/8" (12,8001 .............. IR EREREREE: 1 1
179838 % BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" {12.9001} ... ........... ARJAR|ARTARIAR| AR AR ARi AR
9414215 1+ BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 172" {12.9001} ............ 414 414141414414} 4]4
5A,B 427588 BOLY, 3/B™-18X2 1/2"{12.8001) ............ 616166 B6|6i8[6l818Bi8
5A.8 179880 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" {12.8001} ............ 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" {12.8001) .. .......... 6 6|6
5170491 BOLT, 3/8".24X2 21/32" LOCK
(128001} .. ... . ... . e 3
186309 BOLT, 3/8~24X3 1/4" 1128001 ............ 2 2|2
186310 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 1/2° (12.9001) ............ 2 212
5A.B 5170489 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 9/16" LOCK
(329001 ... 3]1313]13{3}3 3 3
5AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (129200} .............. ARJARTARIARJARIARIARIAR] AR AR|AR] AR

117049 NUT, 3/8724 (12.9920) ... ... .. .00l 2 2]2

* NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5132259 AND INCLUDE 1.5123803
SHIM.

# REQUIRES SPACER AND BOLT IN
1.7280.

& QUANTITY OF “6* REQUIRED WITH
2D-802, 3D-010, 4D-102. QUANTITY
OF “2* REQUIRED EFFECTIVE WITH
20-903, 3D- 011, 4D.103.

% USE "5° FOR A TWO, "5” £OR A THREE,
AND *7° FOR A FOUR.

+ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-803, 3D-011,
4D.103.

15002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE

5123802 SHIM

DEC, 1983 PAGE 3 OF  1.5O00A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES . .
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG L ONUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... cizlojzlo ojzi1]2]112
110301510181 011111311
2 4 9 2 6
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5AB 5121334  GASKET, 23453 .. .. ..., (IR AT IR BETE A 1 111
SAB  B137470  GASKET. BVB3 ... ioieirrnninrninn, 1 111
5175882 GASKET, {7/8” DIA) 6,8VE3(4.4118) ... .. ... 1 111
1,5030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
KHOLE
5AB 5122281 COVER(PLAINI .. 00ttt 21z 2l2Va2tziz2tz2{2121212
BAB 179857 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" (1289001} ............ 2{2 2}22{ziziz2t2121212
BAB 122408 SOLT, 1/2%13X17{12.800Y) . ... ... .. ....... gls slsls|leigiginiglsls
A8 5150568  WASHER, 7/168" COPPER (2.4050) .. ... ...... {272 2228221212121 z2
5AB 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.9200} .............. s{s]sleis|sis|sis|slals
1.504C - GASKET, FLYWHEEL MOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
SAB  B104B06 GASKET ...ttt 22 2i2l2}212{2{212]2]:2
1.5050 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
SAB 5116411 COVER ..ttt it 2{2]z2l{2lz2z 21112 ]2
5A8 5156815  COVER (TACHOMETER HOLE} (1.7400) ... .. ... ]
BAB  B1B2716 * COVER(3.4223) .. ....... . mrmrrnnni, 2 212
5130992 @PLUG, CUP{3.4223) ... ... ................ AR AR]AR
5AB 9418648  SCREW, 5/16".18X3/4" SELF.TAP
(T28088) ...i0iiieeiireinnss 2
SAB 186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8” (12.8001) ............ 414]alajajsleislslels
446202 WASHER, 5/16" COPPER (12.8190} .......... 2
SAB 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,8200} ............. 414]4lslalsaleijaleis]a
* QUANTITY OF ONE FOR MARINE UNITS.
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH COVER,
GASKETS AND BOLTS,
1.5060 - GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
A8 5116391 GASKET ot 2lz2zi21212121112 2
BAB  B135935  GASKET(7.4488) ... .. ............ ... 1
SAB  BEBO1S3  * GASKET (51010} .................... 2 212
* QUANTITY OF ONE FOR MARINE UNITS.
1.5075 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
EABR 5130995 GASKET{7.3004) ... ............0vve. ... AR|AR| AR AR] ARIAR|AR| AR AR) AR] ARI AR
DEC., 1883 PAGE 4 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHMT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL E3 MPLC ENGEIENES
1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES .. ... .
PART 2 2 2 2

FIG LU NUMBER. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........., Gi2{0121072|]01211{2(1}2

1{]013 |0 o801 ]1j3]1

2 4 r 9 2 8

1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
5128233 COVER . e e 2
181309 BOLY, 1/4".28X1/27 (128001} .............. 4
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 4
DEC., 1983 PAGE & OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MeL ENGINES PETROITYT DI1ESEL
1.65000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES .o\ttt
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
LFIG L NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ........ 2/2i312]4a 6|25 6
7i3is8lalsialz2|s5lalsla]s
1 3
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY. FLYWHEEL
58 5123720 * HOUSING, (SAE £3) BVE3 (TYPE 350) ... ..... 1
5A 5108391 * HOUSING, {SAE £3} 3,453 (TYPE 375} ....... 1
BA 5121460 @ HOUSING, (SAE #1) 853 (5132249) ........ 1
5B B5108946 * HOUSING, {SAE #1) 6V53 (TYPE 363) ........ 1
A 5111760 4t HOUSING, (SAE #2) 3,463 ................. 1
58 5108802 * HOUSING, (SAE #2) 6V53 (TYPE 383} ........ 1
58 5109102 * HOUSING, (SAE #2) 6VE3 {TYPE 358) ........ 1
8A 5111706  # HOUSING, (AUTOMOTIVE} 4.3 .............. 1
5B 5173777 * HOUSING, {SAE #£3) 6V53 [TYPE 337) ........ 1
5A 5130646 * HOUSING, {SAE #3) 3,4.53 (TYPE 348} ... ... 1
5A 5130727 * HOUSING, (SAE #3) 3,4.53 {IYPE 343) ....... 1
SA 5173789 * HOUSING (SAE #3)4.53 [TYPE351) ......... 1
141195 PIN, 174" X5/8" DOWEL (12.9290) ........... 1 R 111 1
S5AB 5145014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (129850} ... ............. 1 1111
SAB  B115214  PLUG. 1/2° PIPE{12.9550} ................. 1 11 1 1
EAB  B111798  PLUG, 1" SQ, SKT, (1295601 ............... 1
AR B146646  PLUG, 1 1/4" PIPE (129850) ............... 1
BAB 9409126  BOLT, 65/16%18X2 1/2" {12.8001} ... ... ... 22122 2221212122
179838 & BOLT, 3/8™18X7/8” {12.8000) .............. AR AR AR AR|AR] AR
9409079  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001) ... ......... 1 th1it
EAB 9414215  BOLT, 3/B"-16X2 1/2" {12.9001 ... ........ 4{alajalajajajalalalala
BAB 427588 BOLT, 3/8"16X2 1/2" (12.9001} ............ elelalalsls|s gl6l6l6
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" (12.9001) ............ 2 212 22162
191249 BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 3/4” (12.900%} ............ 8 66 6|86 6 6
5170491  BOLT, 3/8".24X2 21/32" LOCK
(12.9009) oo e iis e 3
5170492  BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 29/32* LOCK
(1280010 ... 3
186309 BOLT, 3/8°.24X3 1/4” (12.9001) . ... ... ... 2 2}2 22 2
186310 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 1/2" {12.9601} ............ 2 212 22 2
5170489  BOLT, 3/87.24X3 9/16" LOCK
(1280090 .o 3 N IERE
5AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) ........ ... ... AR|ar|AR] AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR AR|AR] AR
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.8920) ... ... .............. 2 212 2|2 2
*

NOT SERVICED; CONVERY TO TYPE
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1} 5123802
SHIM.

# OBSOLETE.

& USE "B" FOR A THREE AND "7" FOR A
FOUR,

16002 . SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE

5123802 SHIM

1.5010 - GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
EA B 85137470 GASKET, BVB3 ................cc..uo..... 1 1411 1]t H

5175882 GASKET (7/8" DIA} B, BVE3 (44115} ......... 1 111 Tt H
A8 5121334 GASKEY, 23453 ... ... ... ... .. ......... H 1 HE IR
DEC., 1983 PAGE & OF 15000A

COPYRIGHT 18983 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPORATION



BETROIT DtESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.B000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
BART 2 2 ¥4 2 2 2
DHG O ONUMBER ... L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2Ziz2j312{412|186[2]5 8
T|3|1814{B|4|2[5]4i16{4]|6
7 1 3
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
{CONT'D}
5A,8 5109650 GASKET, 4-B3 ... ... ... ... i, 1
1.5030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
AR 5122281 COVER . .. i i 2i212]2{2i21t2121212121{2
54,8 179857 BOLT, 7/18"14X7/B" (12.800% ..........., 2121212123 2i212121212:32
5A.8 122408 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1" 129001 ............. ... glsjelg(aisieleisjisials
SA.B 5150568 WABHER, 7/16" COPPER (24050 ........... 292{2i 221212122121 212
B 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{12.9200) .............. gisie;eisig{elagleisjuis
15040 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
5A.8 5104506 GASBKET ... e 27212p212{2j2412j212i212
1.6050 - COVER, FILYWHEElL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
BA.B 5162716 COVER(3.4223) ...... ... ... ... . ..o 2 212 2
5A.8 5116411 COVER ..., . . i it i 2 2l12]2
5AB 5155815 COVER (TACHOMETER HOLE) (1.7480) ........ 1
5130892 * PLUG CUP(3.4223) ... ... ............... AR AR AR
5AB 9415648 SCREW, 65/16"-18X32/4" {12.8066) ........... 2
A8 186628 BOLT, 6/167-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............ 614 816 El4]|4;4
BAB 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.9200) ............. § |AR 61611]6 AR 4 |AR
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH COVER,
GASKET AND BOLTS.
1.5060 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
8A.B 5150193 GASKET{5.1010} . ...... ... ... ... il 2 212 2
BAB 5116391 GASKET ... i i e 2 21212
BAEB 5135935 GASKET{7.448B) ......................... 1
1.5078 . GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
5AB 5130995 GASKET (7.3004) ... ... ... ... i, ARIARTAR|AR|AR|{AR]ARIAR]AR| AR ARI AR
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
5128233 COVER ... i, 2
5108939 COVER ... .. i i, 2 212 2
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" (12,8001 .............. 4 4 414 4
DEC., 1883 PAGE 7 OF 1EBC00A

COPYRIGHT 1083 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES ... ... i

PARY 2 2 2 2 2 2

LEG OO UNUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2i2|13|121]4 Bi2i5 6
Ti3j8|a4]5i4]2]8j4i6]4]6

7 1 3
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE {CONT'D}
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200} .............. 4 4 414 4
BEC, 1983 PAGE 8 OF 150004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROGIT BIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... .. e
PARY 2 2 3 3 3
RGO RUMBER . Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... s8i2i8l2]0 ol3]l1:13;:1
o]jgiBi9jt1|0j6iti1]1]4
1 0 2
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY. FLYWHEEL
A £132014 * HOUSING, {SAE #£314-53TYPE3BO .......... t
BA 5119353 > HOUSING, (BAE #£3)4.53 TYPE 345 ... ...... i
SA 5132684 @ HOUSING, {SAE #3) 4-83{(5132579) ......... 1
BA 6121460 @ HOUSING, {SAE #1) VB3 (5132248} ........ 1
5A 5132968 HOUSING, {SAE #3)13,483 ................. t
BA 5133141 * HOUSING, {SAE #2453 YYPESBT .......... 3
5A 5133471 HOUSING, (SAE #3}453 ... .............. L
58 B123720 * HOUSING, (SAE #3}6VE3 TYPEIBO ......... 1
BA E119362 3 HOUSING, (SAE #£4)3-53 ... ... ............. 3
BA 5132256 HOUSING, {SAE #2}2,34-63 ............... 1
58 5132252 HOUSING, [(SAE #316VE3 ..., ... ... ... .... H
141195 PIN, 1/4"X5/8” DOWEL {12.8280) ........... H 3 3
BA B 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (128880 . ................ tpt]s 1 H
5A.B 5115214 PLUG, ¥/2" PIPE{12.8880} ................. 1 1 11111311
EAB 5409126 BOLT, 5/187-18X2 1/2" {12.9001) ........... 212221212121 2}121212
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8° (128001} . ............. AR|AR] AR AR|AR] AR ARt} AR
8101779 BOLT, 3/87.16X7/8” (12,8001} ... ........, : 1
8408G79 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (128001} .............. 111411 t1111 1
sAB 5414215 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.8001) ............ 4141414144141} 4]24
5A B 427588 BOLT, 3/87.16X2 /2" {12800 ............ 6]6l6;:8|6]616|8|6|6|8
179880 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/47 {12,900} ............ 2 2 2
191249 BOLT, 3/87.48X3 3/4" {12800} ............ & 8 o]
186309 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3 1/4"{12.8001} ............ 2 2 2
186310 BOLT, 3/87.24X3 1/2" {12.8001 ... ......... 2 2 2
5170489 BOLY, 3/8°-24X3 9/16" LOCK
(129001 ... .. . 313]3{313]3{3 313
A8 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .............. AR{AR|ARJARIARTAR|{AR|AR| AR AR{ AR
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} ... ... ............ 2 2 2
* NOT SERVICED; CONVERY TQ TYPE
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 1.5123802 SHIM,
# REGQUIRESG SPACER AND BOLYT IN
1.72606.
1.5002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
5123802 SHIM L e H T
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING .
5AB 5137476 GASKET, BVB3 . ....... ..., ... ... ... 1 1 1
5176882 GASKET {7/8" DIA) 6, 8VE3 (44118} ... ..., .. 1 1 1
54,B 5121334 GASKEY, 23483 ... ... ... . ... .. ... ..., 11191 t]1)t 111
1.5020 . GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
5127184 GABKET, 46VB3 .......................... 1 1 L
5108426 GASKET, V83 {1.5135) .................... %
5133899 GASKET, 353 ... .. ... .. 1

DEC., 1983 PAGE g OF 1.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M P C ENGINES DETRO!IT DIESEL
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING
...................... TYPES L.
PARTY 2 2 3 3 3 3
CFIG L NUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ... 81218|12]0{3]0]13i1}13{1
Ojsjisjej150j6j1]l1|1]a
1 4] 3 0 2
1.5030 .- COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5AB 5122281 COVER . i e s 2{212]2]21212f212}2]2
BAB 179887 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/8° (12.8001) ............ 22221212121 2721212
5A.B 122408 BOLY, 1/27-313X17{12.8001) ........ ... .... gjgjaisi8;8i8i8lBis|s
BAB 51505868 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {24050} ........... 2121212212122 |212]2
BAB 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{12.8200) .............. Bigijeia.8leisislaigie
1.5040 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
5AB 5104506 GASKET ... i i e e 2p2(2{2yzjz 21221212
15050 . COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING $MALL
HOLE
5AB 5116411 COVER . i e 21212 21212 212
5130892 * PLUG CUF{3.4223) . ... .................. AR AR AR
5A8 186628 BOLY, B/16"-18X7/8" {12.8900% ..., ........ 41414 41414 414
5A.B 163320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.9200) ............, ARTARJAR ARJAR] AR 4 AR
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH COVER,
GASKET AND BOLYS.
1.5060 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMAILL
HOLE COVER
BAB 5116391 GASKET ... i e 2{212 2{212 2412
1.5076 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
5A.B 5130995 GASKET(7.3004) . ....... ... ..... ..o, AR[AR|ARIAR|AR|ARIAR| AR|AR]AR] AR
1.6080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
5126233 COVER ... ... . 2
181308 BOLT, 1/47.28X1/2" {12.8001) .. ............ 4
103319 LOGCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .............. 4
DEC., 18983 PAGE 10 OF  1.5000a

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION




DETRO)IY DIESEL

PART

.FG L NUMBER ..

1.8000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY. FLYWHKEEL

135608
5135024
5119355
5132282
5301505
5134099
5132258
5132263
5132249
5132268
5135787
444044

108688
452696
482736

5123802
5164254
5145014
5116214
141185
8409126
178838
$408079
5101779
5414218
427588
1798850
2409071
186283
191249
272473
455537
192884
186309
186310
5170489

9425364
103341
120393
103321
102638
117049

EA.B

A8

5AB

BAB

HOUSING, {SAE#2)8VE3 ... ..............
HOUBING, {SAE #2) 6VE3 (TYPE 321
HOUSBING, {SAE #2) 4-83 (TYPE 357}
HOUSING, ([SAE#26VE3 ... ... ... .......
HOUSING, {SAE #:3) 6V53 (ALUM)
HOUSING, (SAE #2}86VB3 ..................
HOUSING, (SAE #3} 2,3,4-53
HOUSING, {SAE #4) 2,3,4.53

HOUSING, {SAE 1) 6VE3

HOUSING, {SAE 784} 2 3,453

HOUSING, {SAE #2) 8VE3

ELBOW, 1/2°-80 DEG. STREET

(129580} o .. iuitt i
ELBOW, 1/2°-90 DEG. STREE

{12.9590) ............ P
INSERT, HELICOIL 3/87-16X3/4*

12.8198) ..ot
INSERT, HELICOIL 1/2°-14X3/4"

(129818} ..t
SHIM, IDLER PAD {1.5002)
SPACER, 1/8” {7188} ......oovvmvnnnnns
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE {12.9650) ... ..............
PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.9280)
BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/2* {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/87 {12.8001) ... ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" LOCK (12.89001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/B* (129001} ..............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/B"-16X2 1/2* (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/4” {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" (12,8004}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 1/2" {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8-16X3 3/4” (12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 7/8 {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X4” (12.900%) ................
BOLY, 3/8”-16X6 3/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/2" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X3 9/18” L.OCK

{129001) .. vii i
BOLT, 3/8"-24X4 1/2" {12.90601)
WASHER, 3/8° {12.8490} ..................
WASHER, 5/16" PLAIN CAD, (12.9180)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8".16 {12.9120)
NUT, 3/8%-24 {28120} .............. ...
* NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO TYPE

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

DEC., 1983 PAGE

-

o
M Mooh

o
—

[
MK

AR AR

1t OF

ey
Q

10

= AN -
—
[ RN
- -

oy &
0
o
o

]
8]
far I R

2512
AR

Nm«a

ARTAR

N«‘g”

1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
TYPES .00t
3 3 3
2131313133
71210131313
8 4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1 1 111
1 1
212 212|212
55 8§
1
1 1
4talaijajalas
eis]elsle
2 2 8
3
6 6 6
2
2
2 2 2
2 2 2
313 3
3
AR|ARJAR| AR| AR] AR
2 2 2




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIEESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES . oo i
PART 3 3 3 3
FIG L NUMBER.. L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......,... }1}3]|2|3{2 21313131313
5j11j218121712]013 3
7 2 8 E 4
1.5002 . SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
5123802 EHIM L e e H 1 L I H
1.5004 . SEAL, CRANKSHAFT Ol SEAL - REAR
5116229 SEAL{1.3080y ....... ... ... s 1
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
BAB 5132947 GASKET, 8VB3 ... .. .. ... ... ... 1 %
5175882 GASKET, {7/8" DIA} 6 BVBI (4.4118) ......... {11831 1 H
BAE 5137470 GASKET, BVB3 ... ... .. .. ............... i 11311111 1
5A.B 5121334 GASKET, 2,3.4-83 ... ... .. .. . i 1 Tt 1
1.5020 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
5134188 GASKET, 6,8VE83 .. ......... .. ... ... .. T}t
510842¢ GASKEY, 6VB3 (15136} .................... 1
1.5030 - COVER, FLYWHEFL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5A.B 5122281 COVER ... . . i 2{2p21212fjzp2{2{212}12i2
5A.B 179857 BOLY, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.8001} ..........., 2121212121221 2{2]2121]2
§A.8 122408 BOLY, 1/72°13X1" (129001 ... ... ........ gl{818j8j8;18|8|8]818|81]8
SAB 5150568 WASHER, 7/16” COPPER{2.4050) ........... 2121212121212} 2)2{212]2
5125108 WASHER, 7/16"X3/4" (24030} ............. 2
106264 WASHER, /27 BRASS {12.0180) ............ 8
BAB 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (128200} ............., Bjsjsigjs|8leis{sjeisn

1.5040 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER

5A.B 51045086 GASKET

1.5050 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL

HOLE
5133210 COVER (RLOWER DRIVE HOLE} ,........... b1 %
BAR B1B2716 COVER{3.4223) ... ... ... ... ... 0 ccivvnn.. ARTAR ARJARJAR| AR AR AR
5A.B B118411  * COVER . ... .. ... . . . . . s AR ARi AR AR
B130992 @PLUG CUP{3.4223) ..., ................... ARIAR AR AR AR AR
8AB 1866258 BOLT, 6/16"18X7/8" (129008 ............ ARJAR] 2 [ARIARIAR] 6 [ARIAR]AR| 2 (AR
179823 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8" {12.9001} ........... 4 4
192883 BOLT, 3/8"-16X8 1/4" (129001 ... ...... ... 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .................. H 3
5A8B 163320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) ..., ..... ..., ARJARIAR{AR|AR[AR|AR| AR AR AR] AR AR
¥ USE "27 FOR A TWO, "2* FOR A THREE,
AND 17 FOR A FOUR.
@ NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH {1)
5152716 COVER, (3} 1866825 BOLTS,
{3} 103320 LOCK WASHERS, {1}
8150193 GASK ET.
DEC, 1883 PAGE 12 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.500CA FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 3 3
JFIG LU UNUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 11312 2131213133133
5{1j1]{21812]{71{2 313|323
7 6 B 1 4
1.5060 - GASKET., FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
5133082 GASKET (BLOWER DRIVE HOLE COVER} ... ..., 1 1
5AB 51680193 GASKET{B.1010) . ..., .. . oo AR | AR ARJARIARI AR AR AR
BAR 5116391 GASKET ... 2 212 2
1.5075 - GASKET. STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
5AB 5130885 GASKET{7.3004) ... ... . it ARIAB]ARIAR| AR] AR AR AR| ARJAR] AR} AR
DEC., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M#C ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES .. ... e
PARY a 3 3
LG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 3|31]3(3|4 413: 4 4
713 412141414 4 4
Ly L]
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY., FLYWHEEL
68 5132267 HOUSING {SAE #6VE3 ... .. ............ 1
58 53136310 HOUSING, {SAE 1 8VB3 ... ... ............ L
BA 5132968 HOUSING, (SAE #£3)2,34B3 ............... 1 1 1
5B 5132282 HOUSING {SAE#2)8VSE3 ... .. ............ 1
BA 51322864 HOUSING (SAE #4353 .................. 1
5A 5132246 * HOUSING, (SAE #3)2,353 ... .............. 111 1
5A 5132269 HOUSING, (SAE#3)16VE3 .................. 1
BA 8924582 HOUSING, {SAE #31 2.34-83 ............... 1
5A.B 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9880) ... ............... 3 L3 O I I I O 1
5116214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{(12.8860} ................. 1 HE 1
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.8850) ... .............. 1
BAB 5111798 PLUG, 1~ 5Q. SKT, {12.9580) ............... 1
5A.B 5146646 PLUG,  1/4" PIPE{12.85850} ............... 1 1
141198 PN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL (12,9280} ........ .., 111 1
EAR 8409126 BOLY, 8/16798X2 1/27 (129001 ........... 2212t 212jztz212i2/12|2i2
408079 BOLY, 3/8"18X7/8” LOCK{12800%) ........ 1 1 1)1
5101779 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" LOCK (125001} ........ H 1 2 111
179838 BOLY, 3/87-16X7/8" (328001} .............. 7
EAB 2414215 BOLY, 3/87.16X2 1/2" {12.8001} ............ 4144144 ja]a]4:44]al4
4275886 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 (129001 ... ......... gj8le6|8|6i6|6|6]/68!6|6|86
179880 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" (12,8001} ..........., 212 2
191249 BOLT, 3/8"16X3 3/4” (12,8001} ... ... ..... 616 & ]
186308 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/47 {12.9001} ............ 212 2
186310 BOLY, 3/8"24X3 1/27 (12,8061} ............ 232 2
5170489 BOLY, 3/87-24X3 8/16" L.OCK
f128001) ... . i 3 3j313{313|313}3
5A,B 163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. ARIARIARI AR AR AR AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120} ..................., 212 2

* NOT SERVICED; USE 5146803 PLUS {1}
5145014, {1) 5142548, {1) 5146646
PLUGS.

1.5002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE

5123802 SHIM e e £ T T O T O A R O O O O

1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL MOUSING

5176882 GASKET, 7/8" DIA. 6, BVB3 (4.4118) .......,. til 1 3
SAB 5137470 GASKET, 68Y¥B3 .................... ... .... t]1 1
5AB 5121334 GASKET, 23483 ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 1 L2 T T I O O I B
1.80260 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
51084286 GASKET, VB3 (15138} .................... 1
5127184 GASKET, 4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... t]1
BEC., 1883 PAGE 14 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BDETROCIT DIESEL

..FIG

BAB
5AB
5AB
5AB
5AB

5A.B

BAR

-« NUMBER

PART

1.5030

5122281
179857
122408
51506668
103323

1.5040

5104506

1.5050

5162716
5116411
186625
103320

1.6060

5160193

5116391
1.507%

513099%

1.5080

5108939
181309
120392
120380

*

1.5000A  FLYWHEEL HOUSING

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE

COVER .. . . e
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12,9001}
BOLT, /2" 13Xt {128001) ................
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {2.4050}
LOCKWASHKER, 1/2” {12.9200}

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HCLE COVER

GASKET

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE

COVER {3.4223}
COVER . ..., i i
BOLY, /167 18X7/8” (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 8/16° (129200} ,............
* USE "2" FOR ATWG, "2° FOR A THREE,

AND “1” FOR A FOUR.

GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER

GASKET (8.1010)
GASKET

GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
GASKEY {7.3004)

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE

COVER ... ... ... i i,
BOLY, 1/4-28X1/2" (12.900% ..............
WASHER, 8/32"X5/8" ZINC {12.8190}
LOCKWASHER. 1/4° {12.9200)

DEC., 1983 PAGE

o
O N OO NI

AR AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR AR

ARTAR

15 OF

RO NN
[eog M R AR
WRIOO NN

AR

AR
AR

B s
LS S

AR

AR{ AR AR

1.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

wrRMNN

E Rt

AR

MPC

oM NN

k=

OO N O N N

£ pY -

AR

O R O M N

AR

ENGINES

OO I O N N

A -

AR

[- - S 2= LR

R

AR

g fa N

GrRmMNN

AR
AR

AR




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL HOUSING

.................... TYPES ... i
PARY 3 3 3 3 3 3
JFHG OO NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... §131813186 513161318683
0|64 B]7{B|]9186]%:6 ki
1 6 4] 1
1.5001 - HOUSBING ASSY. ELYWHEEL
FOR TYPE 368 AND 3689 USE TYPE 208.
b 51322562 HOUSING, (SAE #3}6VB3 .. ................ 1
BA 5132268 HOUSING, (SAE #314-63 ... ............. H
5B 5136961 * HOUSING, {(SAE#2)8VE3 ... ............... 1
A 5136248 HOUSING, (SAE #3}353 .................. 1
BA 5132247 HOUSING, (SAE #2)2.3483 . ............ ‘- i
EB 5132282 HOUSING, {(SAE#2)BVB3 ... .............. 1
BA 5132255 HOUSING, (SAE #212,34-83 . .............. 1
8A 5132248 HOUSING, (SAE #£21 23453 .. ............. 1
58 5132251 HOUSING, (SAE #2}6VS83 ... . ... ... ...... H
58 5132266 HOUSING (SAEZENSVE3 ... ... ........ 1
58 5133831 HOUSING, (SAE #£3}8VEB3 ... ........ .. ... 1
58 $140107 HOUSING, (SAE #11BVE3 ... .. ... ... ... .. H
141195 PIN, 1/4”X5/8" DOWEL {12.9280) ........... H 1 Tt
5A.B 5145014 PLUG, 3/B" PIPE{12.8880) ................. 1
EAB 5118214 PLUG, 172" PHPE{12.8880) ................. H 1 00 T T T O
SA.B 5145646 PLUG 1 /47 PIPE (1288507 ............... 1
EAB 9409126 BOLY, 5/16718X2 1/27 (12.8001) ........... 2: 2123121212121 21235245242
89409079 BOLT, 3/8°.16X7/8” {LOCK) {12.9001) ... ..., 1
51017279 BOLT, 3/B"-16X7/8" L OCK) {12.8001} ....... 1 1 111
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12800} .............. 518 515
5AB 94142185 BOLY, 3/8"18X2 172" {LOCK}{12.9001) . ... .. 41414141414 ]4141a4)j41414
8A B 427588 BOLY, 3/B"-16X2 1/27{12.80C1} .. .......... 86 61618161618 ;8
179850 BOLY, 3/87-16X2 3/4° {12800 ............ 2 8 2 2] 238110
186283 BOLY, 3/B"-16X3 1/27{12.8001) ............ 3 313
191249 BOLY, 3/8"16X3 3/4" 128001} ............ & 6 6 6l6]186}6
A5B537 BOLT, 3/B*-16X4° {128001} ................ 2 212
215810 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5 3/4" {12.8001} ............ 2 2
BAB 192884 BOLY, 3/8".16X6 3/4" {1280G%) ............ 2
186308 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 1/4" 12,8001} ............ 2 2 2 2121212
186310 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3 /4" (128001} ............ 2 2 2 2121212
5170488 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 §/16* {12.900% ........... 3 313 313
SAB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. ARJARVAR AR AR AR|AR{AR] AR]AR] AR| AR
103341 WASHER, 3/87{12.8190} .................. AR AR | AR
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120) ............. ..., 2 2 2 2127212
* OBSOLEYTE
1.5002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
85123802 SHIM e e Tiv]{ 33+t v {1 1{1:111¢}1
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5A.B $132947 GASKET, BVB3 ... ... ... . ... . 1 LR
BAB 5137470 GASKET, 8VE3 ..., .. ... ... ... .. ... ... 1 H 111
5AR 5121334 GASKET, 23483 ... ... ... . ... 1 111 1]t
DEC, 1983 PAGE 16 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROG!IT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
1.5000A  FLYWHMEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 3 3 3 3
RGO RUMBER. ..ol NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 535 5{3|]68]3]6 613
015141656 5({8|6]1]|86 7
1 8 B 4] 1
1.5010 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
ICONTIY
§1765882 GABKEY, 7/B" DIA 8, BVE3 {44115} ......... H 1 H 1113111
1.5030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5A.8 5122281 COVERPLAINE ... .. .. .. i Zlzi2{zj2r21212|212{2}2
5136572 COVER ... .. . i iiiiiiinn,, 2
5A.8 179857 BOLY, 7/16°-14X7/8° (12,8001} ............ 222zl at2i2{29121z2z{2t10
BAB 122408 BOLT, 1/2%13X1° {12900 ................ Bigigja|s|slsis|alaisis
BAB 5125108 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER{2.4060} ........... 2121221 232{21212]2121{10
103343 WASHER, 1727 (129190} .................. 1 8 8|8
5AB 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{12.8200} .............. 818 g:8{BjB18i{8is8

1.5040 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HCLE COVER

BAB 5104506 GASKEY
5135600 GASKEY

................................. 2
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
5A.B 5116411 COVER ... . . . . . . i 2 212 2
5133210 COVER (BLOWERDRIVEHOLE} .............. 1 11
5A.8 5152716 COVERIB.4223) ... ... .. .. . .. 2 2 2 212
BAB 186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.900%) ............ 6416141 4|6]474]6|6
179823 BOLY, 5/167-18X1 5/8" (12,9001 ........... 4 414
192883 BOLT, 3/8"-96XE 1/47{12.83001) ............ 1 11
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {129180) .................. H 141
8AB 103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.92000 ............. 6l4j10]41416]4]4]816[10]10
1.5060 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
5A.8 5150193 GASKET{6.1010) ......................... 2 2 Z 212
$AB 5116391 GASKETB.IOM0} ... ... ..., ... .0 2 212 212
5133082 GASKET (BLOWER DRIVE HOLE COVER) ....... 1 171

16075 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER

SAB 51309985 GASKET {7.3004} ... ..................... ARJAR|AR| AR AR ARIAR]AR] AR AR AR] AR

1.5080 . COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION

HOLE
5108939 COVER ... ... . . . i, 2 2
1813089 BOLY, 1/4"-28X1/2" {12,900} .............. 4 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200) .............. 4 4
120382 WASHER, 9/32"XB/8" ZINC {12.8190Q} ....... 4 4
DEC., 1883 PAGE 17 OF 1.85000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... . s
PART 3 3 3 3
LEG LLUNUMBER. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7 713/713(8;3!8|3(8!3
417 7Tiej81118 glg: 8
8 4 4 7 8
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY., FLYWHEEL
&B 5137283 HOUSING, (SAE #318VS3 ... ... ... ... ... 1
BA 8924580 HOUSING, {SAE#3}3-53 ... ................ 1
BA 5136997 HOUSING {SAE #3353 ... ............... 1
A 5132247 HOUSING (SAE#2)3-83 ................. i 1
BA 6132246 *» HOUSING, (SAE#3)2.83 ... ............... i
SA 5132281 HOUSING, (SAE#3) 3483 ................. 1
5B 5136608 HOUSING, (SAE #2}BVB3 . ................. 1
BA 5136769 .+ HOUSING {SAE #3383 . ... ... ......... 1
58 5132249 @ HOUSING {SAEHFHEVEZ .................. t
BA 5132773 HOUSING (SAE #3)3.53 ... ............... t i1
1411956 PiN, 1/4"X5/8” DOWEL {12.9280) ........... i i
SAB 5145014 BLUG, /8" PIPE(12.8880) ................. 111 1 111
BAB 5115214 PLUG, /2" PIPE{12.888B0) ... .............. 1 1 1
5A.B 51466486 PLUG 1 14" PIPE{I28BB0} ............... t
5A.B 9409126 BOLT, 5/96"-18X2 1727 {12.8001} ........... 231{2t2p21212)2{2{2121z2
94G9079 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {LOCK) {12.9001) ....... 2 1 111 1
5101779 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8* {LOCK) {12.800%) ....... 1 1 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8"16X7/8" (12,8001} .............. 515|556 518 815
5A.B 89414218 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2" {LOCK} {12.8001) ...... 4141414141 414]41414)4]4
BAB 427588 BOLT, 3/8"16X2 1/27{12.9001) ............ gl16]6|6!l8 1618616
179850 BOLT, 3/8" 16X2 3/4° {12,800 ............ 2 8 2
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-18X3 172" {12.9001} ............ 3
S5A.8 191249 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" {12.8001) ............ & 4 g
BAB 455537 BOLT, 3/8™16X4* 1128000 ................ 4
BAB 192884 BOLT, 3/87-16X6 3/4” {(12.8001} ............ 2
186308 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 1/47 (12,0001 ............ 2 2 2
186310 BOLY, 3/87-24X3 1747 {12,900t} ..... e 2 2 2
5170489 BOLT, 3/87-24X3 9/16" (12,9001 ........... 331313} 3 3 313
5AB 5136321 BOLY, 3/87.24X311/16% ... ... ... 3
8A.B 120393 WASHER, B/16" (128180 ..., ... ........ 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8180} .................. 13 13 13
EAB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. ARIARIARIARIAR| AR| AR AR AR AR | AR| AR
117048 NUT, 3/87.24 (129120} ...... Sea e 2 2 2
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WiT
5148903 HOUSING, PLUS 1-5145014,
15142548 AND 1-5146646 PLUGS.
@ INCLUDES INTEGRAL IDLER GEAR HOLE
SPACER IN 1.7260 EFFECTIVE WITH
3B-54115.
+ OBSCOLETE.
1.5002 . SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
5123802 SHIM 111 131 111
1.5030 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
BAB 5132947 GASKEY, BVE3 ... ... ... ... o i 1
5A.B 5137470 GASKET, 8VE3 ... ......... ... .. e, 1 1
BAB 5121334 GASKET, 2,3.4-83 ... ... .. ... .. LI B N R O R O B O Tt 11

BEC, 1983 PAGE 18 OF 1.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT PI1ESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... .. i
PARY 3 3 3 3 3
RGO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7{3;:713{713i8:13i{8:3|8:13
417167 18]8]1i8 g8 8
8 L4 4 7 8
1.5010 - GASKEY, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
{CONT D}
5175882 GASKEY, (7/8" MA) 6. 8VBI {4.4118) ......... 1 H 1
1.5020 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
5108426 GASKET. BVB3 ... ... e H
1.5030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5AB 5122281 COVER(PLAINY ....... ... ... ... .. oL, 2912{2p12t2t212{212124121{2
5A.8 5132184 COVER .. ... i i, 1 1
5AB 179857 BOLY, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2y 2j2)2]2j2{2j2121212:12
A8 122408 BOLY, 1/213X1" (12.9001) ................ g8 8is|Bjeij8jBi8ig|Bis
5A.B 5150568 WASHER, 7/18" COPPER {2.4080) ........... 212122124z dil2p2121]12
A8 5125108 WASHER, 7/18" STEEL {2.4030) .. ........... 2
103343 WASHER, 1/27(12.8180) . ................. 8
5A.B 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27(12.82000 .............. Bi8la|sjais Bi8|s|8}8
1.5040 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
5AB 51045086 GASKET . e 21212{z2)21212t212121212
1.B0B0 . COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
BA,B 5116491 COVER . .. i i 2|12{2}212 2 2
BA,B 5182716 COVER{3.4223) ............ .. .....cvnnn, 2 2z
BAB 1868626 BOLY, 6/16°-18X7/8" {12.800%) ............ 6id4{4141414 4 61414
178823 BOLY, B/16"-18X15/8" {12.8001) ........... 4
192883 BOLY, 3/8"-16X8 1/47 (120001 ..........., 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.819G} ..., ............. 1
5A.8 103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/18” (128200} ............. €14]14|41414110] 4 61414
1.5080 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
BAB 5150193 GASKETBI1010} ... ... .. .. ieenn.. 2 2
BAB 5116391 GASKETB.1010) ... .. ... . 21z2b2{2{2 2 212
185075 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
BAB 51308995 GASKET(7.3004) ................... e ARJARIAR|AR|AR| AR|AR{AR;AR|AR|AR| AR

REC. 1983 PAGE 13 OF 1.30004
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DiESEL
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... s
PART 3 3 3 3
RGO ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 71317 T{3j8j3:i8 8
4171617 |8181118 g|8i8
0 4
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
5125233 COVER .. . e 2 2
181309 BOLT, 1/4".28X1/2"{128001} .............. 4 4
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"{12.8200) .............. 4 4
1.5006 - HOSE, FLYWHEEL HOUSING DRAIN
5124238 HOSE, 3/8"1L.D.XBO"L. 1.1060) ... ... ......, H
5120898 CONNECTOR, 3/8"-90 DEG. HOSE
. {1L.3100) ..o e e 111 K
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2° X 3/8"{128570) ............ 1 1
DEC., 1883 PAGE 20 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETRO!IT DIESEL E3 MPC ENGINES
1.8000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES ... it
PARY 3 3 3 4
CEIG L. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ....... 9is3]9{sisialolalolalirla
29 giojolslo{7i1i2{1
7 4 6 0 B
1.5001 - HOUSING ASSY., FLYWHEEL
5A 5198474 # HOUSING, (SAE #3) 453 ... ............... 1
5B 5132270  HOUSING, {SAE #2)8VE3 .. .. ............. |
5A 5138568 = HOUSING, {SAE #3) 6V5E3(SD-113) .......... 1
58 5128882  HOUSING, {SAE#2)6V53 . ................. 1
EA 5132247  HOUSING, {SAE #2453 ... ............. 1
EA 5139315 HOUSING, {SAE #3453 .................. 1
5B 6139154  HOUSING, {SAE #2)8VE3 ... .............. 1
BA 5119351 HOUSING, {SAE #4) 2253 ... ..........0t. 1
BA 5139568  HOUSING. (SAE #3)353 ... ... ........... 1
5A 5132259  HOUSING, {SAE#313.53 .................. 1
58 5140383  HOUSING, {SAE #3}6VB3 .................. 1
5A 5139908 * HOUSING {(SAE #3383 .................. 1
5116220  SPACER{1.7260} ............i0ovironnn... 1
452664 INSERT, 5/16"18X5/16" (12,8118} ... ... .. 6
452692 INSERT, 3/8"-16X8/16” (12.9118) ........... 3
452696 INSERT, 3/8"-16X3/4* (12.8118) ............ 10
452788 INSERT, 5/8".11X15/16" {12.9118) .. ........ 3
5145014  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE{12.9550F ................. 1 1 1 1
5115214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE {12.9550} ... .............. 1111 111 1
5103187  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.9580} ................. 1
5146646  PLUG, 1 174" PIPE{12.8680) __............. 1 1
141195 PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.9290} ... ........ 11l 1 1
5AB 9408126  BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2°{12.900%) ........... z]2j2t2i212iz2{2t212}212
179838 BOLT, 3/816X7/8" {12.8001) .............. 5 717 4161656 5
9409079  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/B” LOCK {12.8001} ........ 1 1 1 1
5101778  BOLT, 3/8”-16X7/8" LOCK {12.9001} .. ...... 1 1
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X1" (12.8001) .. .............. 6
5187244  BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 3/47 {12.8001} ..._........ 1
SAE 9414215 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.9001%} ............ 4ialalalslalalaialaia) s
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.9001} .. .......... sis|js|8]s 6|66 6]8|6
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" {12.9001} ............ 2f2}2 2 2
179851 BOLY, 3/8%16X3" (128001} ................ 8
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" {12.8001) ............ 6|66 6 6
5170491 BOLT. 3/87.24X2 21/32" L.OCK
(12.8001) .0\ ii i 3
5170489  BOLY, 3/8"24X3 8/167 {12.900%) ..... ... ... 3 313 3 3
186309 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/4° {12.8001) ............ 21212 2 2
186310 BOLT, 3/87.24X3 1/2" {12,900} ... ... ... .. 21212 2 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16” {12.8180) ... ............. 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (128180} .................. AR
5AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} .. ............ AR|ARIAR]AR]AR|AR|AR| AR| AR | AR] AR| AR
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (128120} ... ..o ournrnnninn, 21212 2 2
# NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY
5146803 PLUS {1) 5145014, (1)
5142549 AND (1} 5146646 PLUGS.
* OBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED, USE 5123719,
5116220 AND 6157244,

BEC., 1983 PAGE 21 OF 1.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

.WFiG ..

SAR

5A8
5A.B
BAEB
5AB
5AB

5AB

5AB

8AB

MFC

PART

. NUMBER. . ..

1.5002 -

5123802

1.85004 -

5116229

1.5010 -

5175882
5137470
5121334

1.5020 .

£134188
5133889

1.6030 -

5122281
178857
122408
5150568
103323

1.5040 -

5104506

1.5050 -

53116411
5162716
5165815
5130892
9419648

179816
186625
103320

1.5080 -

5150193
5116391
51359835

3 PLUG, CUP 134223

ENGINES

1.5000A  FLYWHEEL HOUSING

SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT Ol SEAL - REAR
SEAL {1.3060}

GABKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING

GASKET, {7/8" DIA) 6,8VE3 {4.4115)
GASKET 6VB3 ... .. .. e
GASKET, 2,3,4.83

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL

GASKET, 4-53
(GASKET, 2-83

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOQUSING LARGE
HOLE

COVER ... i i,
BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8” {12.8001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1" {12.8001) ... ... .........
WASHER, 7/16" COPPER {Z.4050}
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.9200)

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER

GASKET

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE

COVER ... .. i,
COVER({3.42283) ..........................
COVER {TACHOMETER HOLE} {17490}

SCREW, 5/16"-18X3/4" SELF.TAP

(128088} ........ov0veeennenoi i,
BOLT, 5/16"18X1 5/16" {12.8007)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) .............
# NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH

25152716 COVERS, 25150193

GASKETS, 6-186625 BOLTS AND

6-103320 LOCKWASHERS,

GASKET, FLYWHEEL MOUSING SMALL
HCLE COVER

GASKET {5.1010}
GASKET ... i i
GASKET (TACHOMETER COVER)

{1.4458)

DEC., 1983 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

PR ST iaT )
913 )|2j3i9]4
2186|9180
3 7 4
LI I I O I I
Tty
11111
1 11
1
2121212{2}2
2121212122
g8j18jg1]8{8a}|8
2 212122
8 :8)]8]8|8)8
2{212121212
Z
2
212
418
AR{ AR
2
2
22 OF 150004

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

QNN kS

CEAI D A B

3 R 00 N RS

ke

b
m{s}NM

[ f MR- VR ]

WA NN

WA M N




BEYTROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES

1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES .. ..
PART 3 3 4 4 4
GFIG L NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 S Si4i01410|4]11]4
2i8](86/|8 G501 7i1{2]1
4 6 O 1)
1.5078 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
51308985 GABKET{7.3004) ... ... .. ..oiiiiininnns, AR
1.6080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
5108939 COVER ... . i 2 2
5125233 COVER ... i iiaean s, 2z
181309 BOLY, 1/47-28X1/27 {12.900% .............. 4 414
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/47 (12,8200} .............. 4 414
DEC., 1883 PAGE 23 OF 1.5C00A

COPYRIGHT 1DE3 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL

1.5001

51405568
5137813
5136838
5140370
5132247
5142479
5141887
5143807
5142630
5145038
5144952
8824510
452664
452692
AB2720
452736
452788
5145014
5115214
5142549
5111798
5146646
141196
8409126
34098079
5101779
178838
8414215
427588
188278
1798560
186283
214265
191249
455537
215510
192884
5170491

5170488
186309
186310
8820763

103341
103321
117049

5A.B

SAB

548

1.5000A FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

« HOUSING ASSY., FLYWHEEL

HOUSING, (AUTOMOTIVE) 3,4-63
# HOUSING {SAE #£3) 453
+ HOUSING, {SAE #3) BV53
HOUSING {SAE #2) 6V53
HOUSING {SAE #£2) 4-53
+ HOUSING, (SAE #3) 453
HOUSING, (SAE 2} 8V53
HOLSING, (SAE £3) 8V53
HOUSING, {SAE #2) 4.53
HOUSING. {SAE #2) 4.53
HOUSING, {SAE #3) 3.53
HOUSING, {SAE #3) 253 ... ... ... ........
INSERT, 5/16"-18X5/16" {12.9118)
INSERT, 3/8"-16X8/16° {12.9118}
INSERT, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.9118)
INSERT, 1/2"-43X3/4" {12.9118) ............
INSERT. 5/8"-11X15/16" {12.9118)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 1/2° PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 1" PIFE (27001} .. einnnnn,
PLUG, 1 174" BIPE (128850} .. ............
PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL (12,9290} . ..........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" (12.8001) ...,
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" LOCK {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.90C1}
* BOLT. 3/8"-16 X 7/8" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8-16X2 1/2" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.89001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 5/8” {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8-16X2 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLT. 3/8"-16X3 1/2" {12.9001}
+ BOLT, 3/87.18X3 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" {12.800 %)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4* (12.8001) ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 3/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8".16X6 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 21/32* LOCK

(12.800%) ..
BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 8/16” (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X3 1/4° {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8".24X3 1/2° {12.8001) ... ........
SPACER, 385" LD.X1.00" 0.D.X.013"

THK 34137) .00 e
WASHER, 3/8” (12,9190} . .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
NUT, 378724 £12.91200 .. ... i
* USE 6 FOR A THREE CYLINDER AND &

FOR A FOUR CYLINDER FOR TYPE 416.

+ OBSOLETE.
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5146903 AND

ENE EACH OF 5145014 AND 5146046

LUGS.

MAY, 1084 PAGE

5 3
PRSIETITISIL FEREE
1{alzia]ala
e6lzi6falzla

4 1 8
1
1
1
.
1
1
4
12
2
18
3
1
1{11
111
2121212122
1 111
AR| 7 515
alalala]{s]4
si{6]8ls]s
2
2
8
=
3
3 33
212
212
AR
ARTAR|ARFAR|AR| AR
212
24 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
TYPES ... . L
4 4 4
4141814714
7i5]4]8]0i8

1 7 9

i

1
1
t
1
H
1
111 1
1
1
11 %
2122121212
1§11}t
1
TI915]5%
41414141414
661686
g8

313

4186
2
4
2
2131313

2121
212
H
AR| 1
AR AR]AR|ARTARI AR
22




DETROITYT DIESENL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.5000A ELYWHMEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES .. oovviiient e
PART 4 4 4 4
CEG L ONUMBER. .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1 2{41314l4aisi5]al71a
6|l216!3 4{7]/5l4is8joi8
1 6 1 7 9
1.5002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
B1238B02  SHIM ... ... t1111]1 t]lef1i1b1)
1.5004 - SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OiL-REAR
116229  SEAL{1.3080) ..........ccviiinernannon... 1
1.5010 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5175882  GASKET, 7/8" DIA, 6, 8V53 (4.4116) ... ... .. 111 1
5AB  B137470  GASKET, BVE3Z . ..........0cvrerrnnnnnnn., K
E121334  GASKET, 23453 .......0ooviueeinnnnnn, 111 111 11119
5132947  GASKET, BYB3 .........covoiinininnnnnn.. HENR
1.5020 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
B127184  GASKET, 453 ... ... ..c.0iiininiinnnnn.. 1
1.8030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5AB 5122281 COVER ... ivt e, 212 2]21l2)2i2{2]212}212
SA8 179857 BOLY, 7/167-14X7/8" (12.800%) _....... .. .. zi2]2]212)212)2]212}2]2
SAB 122408 BOLT, 1/2%13X1° {12.8001) ................ gls|{sl{els|s|s 8/8|81(8
179882 BOLY, 1/2"-13X1 1/8" (12,8001} .......... .. 8
5AB  B1BOB68  WASHER, 7/16° COPPER (2.4080) ... ....... 212]2 zlz2j2t2l2l212)2
5AB 5125108  WASHER, 7/16" STEEL (2.4030} ............. 2 2 2
103343 WASHER, 172" (12.8180) .................. 8
106264 WASHER, 172" {12.8190) .................. 8
BAB 103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200) .............. sig|lsla|sis glals|s
1.5040 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
BAB  B104BO6  GASKET ... ... ., zlz2lz2zl2izl2l2{212i1}2
15050 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
5116411 COVER .ottt e, 2 212 2|2 2
5156815  COVER (TACHOMETER MOLE) {1.7480) ... . ... 1
B133210  COVER ...............00covrun it 11t
BI62716  COVER(3.4228) ....................00 2
5130992 #PLUG CUP(3.4223) .. ..... ... 2 2}2
9419648  SCREW, 5/16"-18X3/4" SELFTAP
(129086} .........ootiieerneniis 2
A8 1BGB2S BOLY, 5/16-18X7/8" (12,9001} ... ..... ..., 4 61414 4t4 4
179823 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8* {12.8001) ....... ... 414
192883 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 1/4" (12.800%) .. .......... 1]
446202 WASHER, 6/16” (12,8120} ................. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9120} .................. 1]
120392 WASHER, 174" {12.8120} ............... ... 4
DEC., 1983 PAGE 25 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHMT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MFC ENGINES DETROIT BPIESEL
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

...................... TYPES vt
PART 4 4 4 4 4
LFIG L ONUMBER........... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1142143 4418 714
612 3 3lalrlsiafjelols
1 8 1 7 9
1.5050 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE (CONT'D)
5A8 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.8200} ............. AR} AR ARIAR| AR AR AR] AR AR
# NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
2-51527 16 COVERS, 2-6 150183
GASKETS, 6-186625 BOLTS AND
6-103320 LOCKWASHERS.
1.5060 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
5116391 GASKET i 2 z12]2 212 2
B1BO193  GASKET ... ... ..o, 2
B135936  GASKET (TACHOMETER COVER)
(TLABBBY ..o iit e 1
5133082 GASKET ... i 1]+
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE
BIOBOED COVER ..ttt e, 2
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" {12.9081} ... ........... 4
120393 WASHER, 8/32"X5/8” ZINC {12.6180) ....... 4
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200) .............. 4
1.5096 - HOSE, FLYWHEEL HOUSING DRAIN
5124238 © HOSE, 3/8" ID.X 14 L. {1.1080) ............. 1
5120998  CONNECTOR, 3/8'.90 DEG. HOSE
LBI00} ..o et 1
@ BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
DEC., 1983 PAGE 26 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FiG . .. NUMBER

A
B8
BA
5B
BA

DETRO!T DIESEL
1.BC00A

PARY

FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

1.600%7 - HOUSBING ASBSY. FLYWHEEL

5148954  HOUSING (SAE #2) 453 ....
5105036  HOUSING (NO BELL) 3, 453 .....,
106686  HOUSING (SAE #2) 8V53 ...
119353 4+ HOUSING (SAE #4) 2, 3, 4.53
8922480  MOUSING (SAE #2) 453 ...,
8924575  HOUSING [SAE #3) 2, 3, 4.53
8923364  HOUSING {SAE #3) 6V53 . .
8924510  HOUSING {SAE #3) 2, 3, 4.53
8924580  HOUSING [SAE #3) 2, 3, 4.53
8924578  HOUSING (SAE £33, 483 ... ..............
141195 PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.8290}
8924517  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE (129660} .................
6142549  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (1285500 .................
8924751  PLUG, 1 1/4" PIPE {12.9550)
8924780  PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.9550) ...................
5116214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE{12.8550) ... ... ... ...
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2* (12.9001)
179850 BOLT, 3/8".16X2 3/4" (12.9001}
191249 BOLT, 3/8".16X3 3/4” (12.9001)
8927580  BOLT, 3/8”-16X7/8” {12.9001}
9408126  BOLT, 5/16".18X2 /2" (12.9001)
5101779  BOLT, 3/B°-16X7/8" LOCK {12.8001)
8927680  BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8” AA LOCK
{12800} o0 vteree oo
9414216  BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/2" (12.8001)
6170481  BOLT, 3/8~.24X2 21/32
LOCKI12.9001) ... ...,
186309 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/4" (12.8001)
186310 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/2” {12.8001)
5170489  BOLT, 3/8".24X3 9/16" (12.8001)
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) ..........covunrinn.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8924575 AND
1-5123802 SHIM.
1.6002 - SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END
PLATE
B123B02 SHIM ...,
1.5004 - SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR
5116228  SEAL(L3080) ... . ..ot
5128917  SEAL{1.3080) ...... ...
8926902  SEAL{1.3080} ............... .o
1.5010 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
5121334  GASKET, 23,483 ... ..o,
5137470  GASKET, 8VB3 ... ... ...
6176882  GASKET, 6V63

MAY, 1887 PAGE

-
e

[ I -0 L3 - -

AR AR

27 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

el S R

INES

N NG

b 3 O
- 7N




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
1.5000A  FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

..................... TYPES © o vvree e,
PARY 4 5 5 8 6 6
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... glalols]s 1]6/1l6i6le6
cloj7]s oc{ol1}ja|a B
4 3 4
1.5020 . GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
5127184  GASKET, 2,3,4-53 .. ... . ..., 111 1
E134188  GASKET, 48B3 .. ... ... .. oeiiiiiernnnneas, 1
1,5030 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE
5122281 COVER © . io ittt e 1112 2 2t2]2{2|212
162716  COVER (34223} o.nivvireerrnin s, 2 2
5150183  GASKET(5.1010) .o oveiveriainannannn, 2 2
186625 BOLT, /167 18X7/8° {12.900%) ............ 6
179857 BOLT, 7/16"14X17 (128001 .............. 21212 2 2iz212f212]z2
122408 BOLT, 1/2°-93X1° {12.800%) .. .............. sls|s 8 sis|s|sis|s
150568  WASHER, 7/18” (COPPER) UPPER
24050) ..o 2212
5125108  WASHER, 7/18° (2.4030) ... ... .......... 2 21212121212
103343 WASHER, 1/2" (128180} ... .....oorenn... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 8
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200) ... ........... sis|s 8 slalisisl{s]s
1.5040 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLE COVER
8922443  SEALANT, BTV {3.0 FL OZ)(12.8258) ........ AR{AR|AR| AR| AR AR| AR ARI AR| AR]AR] AR
8922442  SEALANT, RTV {(10.3 Fi. OZ) (12.8255) ... .... ARjAR]AR| ARI AR] AR| AR] AR] AR| AR] AR AR
1.5050 . COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE
5116411 COVER .ttt ziz2d1 z]2 zi212
5155815  COVER {TACHOMETER HOLEX1.7480) .. ....... 1
186626 BOLT, 5/16"18X7/8" {12.900%} ............ 41414 6 4] 4 4144
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.9001} ... ......... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ,............ alajajz]s 4] 4 aiala
15060 . GASKET, FLYWHNEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLE COVER
5116391 GASKET . oot 2212 2]2. 2122
5135935  GASKET {TACHOMETER COVER)
(TAABE) ..t 1
8922443  SEALANT, RTV (3.0 FL. OZ) (12.8255) ........ AR|AR| AR AR AR AR AR|AR]AR
8922442  SEALANT, RTV (10.3 FL. OZ}(12.8258) ... .. .. AR|AR|AR] AR AR| AR AR| AR] AR
1.5080 - COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
INSPECTION HOLE
B10B839 COVER ... i\, 2 2
5126233  COVER ..........oiiiii, 2
181309 BOLYT, 1/4"-28X1/2" {12.8001) .............. 4 ala
120393 WASHER, 9/32°X5/8" ZINC (12,8190} ... .. .. 4 44
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128200} .............. 4 414
MAY, 1987 PAGE 28 OF 1.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



